
ii ARESCO 
HST - Quarry Conveyors Modifications 

Fabrication Backing List 

Weight (kg} 

HST! (4.3.1) HST2 (4.3.2) HST3 (4.2.2) HST4 (4.2.1) HST5 (4.3.3 ) HST6 (4.2.3) Packing 

(IJ AU07 (u) A1J07 
Weight 

04 CIJ02 (kgl 

Packing list Rev. Da te LSBCOl LSBC02 CLBC03 lS Existing Belt St #2 LS histing Be!t St rl2 
(2)04 

Existing Under Main Crusher (J,.iJl &,...J !'°"'"'"'~I 
Exi sting Clay Long Belt 

204-001 J 27-May-24 9,182.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.99 0.00 0.00 9,313.11 

204-002 1 27-May-24 14,813.40 922.49 1,418.46 90.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,244.89 

204·003 1 28-May-24 S,339.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,343.37 0 .00 0.00 7,683.27 

204-004 1 3-Jun-24 1,255.95 0.00 6.03 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 1,261.98 

204-005 1 4·Jun-24 749.61 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 749.61 

204-006 1 4-Jun-24 5,414.67 0.00 0.00 88.45 0.00 0.00 157.67 5,660.79 

204·007 1 9-Jun-24 1,584.82 1,107.68 895.35 69.78 0.00 323.58 162.72 4,143.93 

204·008 0 2-Jul-24 2,911.47 405.86 463.74 22.01 6.94 2.00 0 .92 3,812.94 

204·009 0 6-Jul-24 951.92 332.36 11.41 52.78 0.00 8.77 0.00 1,357.24 

204·010 1 15-Jul-24 4,257 .40 4 14.51 311.22 1,508.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,491.13 

204-011 0 18-Jul-24 3,946.75 81.39 141.ll 415.26 0.00 0 .00 0.00 4,584.71 

204-012 0 22-Jul-24 4,286.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,286.49 

204-013 0 23-Jul-24 3,498.89 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,498.89 

204-014 0 29-Jul-24 1,196.94 34.09 343.68 16.51 8.20 0.00 0.00 1,599 .42 

204-015 1 29-Jul-24 368.59 31.38 111.33 0.00 0.00 3.88 3.34 518.52 

204-016 0 31-Jul-24 4,443.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,443.32 

204-017 0 6-Au g-24 2,094.61 1,460.84 3,460.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,016.18 

204·018 0 27-Aug-24 3,901.02 0.00 161.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,063.00 

204-019 0 2-Sep-24 5,415.45 2,632.33 3,473.55 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 11.521.33 

204-020 0 22-Sep-24 1,557.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 1,557.40 

204-021 0 22-Sep-24 121.44 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12 1.44 

204·022 0 5-Nov-24 0.00 1.952.82 2,252.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,205.81 

204·023 0 13-Nov-24 385.06 137.27 2,055.34 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 2,677.67 

204·024 0 8-0 ec-24 7,528.60 91.55 1,962.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,582.15 

204-025 0 19-0ec-24 0.00 0.00 369.39 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 369.39 

204-026 0 19-0ec- 24 2,259.22 32.19 206.40 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,497.81 

204-027 0 22-0ec- 24 o.oo 541.47 369.39 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0 .00 910.86 

204-028 0 25-0ec·24 292.74 774.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 1,066.74 

204-029 0 28-0ec-24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 

204-030 0 28-0ec-24 1,630.43 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,630.43 

204-031 0 31-0ec- 24 1,716.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 1,716.24 

204-032 0 1-Jan-25 1,256.04 40.04 1,013.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,309.60 

204-033 0 6-Jan- 25 2,108.60 1,123.85 1,424.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,656.d8 

204-034 0 6-Jan-2S 0.00 0.00 827.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 827.50 

204·035 0 ll·Jan- 25 7,564.10 819.40 962.20 0.00 85.50 0.00 0.00 9,431.20 

204-036 0 29·Jan-25 444.32 47.85 86.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 .00 578.92 

204·037 0 30-Jan-25 637.67 0 .00 1.21 0.00 101.62 0.00 0.00 740.50 

204·038 0 Heb·25 301.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 301.00 

204-039 0 9-Feb-25 2,365.20 563.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,928.40 

204-040 0 9-feb-25 22,187.20 1,555.30 1,678.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,420.50 

204-041 0 10-Feb-2 5 144.00 0.00 0 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.00 

204-042 0 17-Feb-25 1,399.00 1,612.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,011.65 

204-043 0 17-Feb-25 0 .00 0 .00 3,250.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,250.30 

Total Packing Weight (kg) I 129,511.58 I 16,814.52 I 27,257.81 2,263 .33 l 2,676.62 I 338.23 I 324.65 1 I 179,186.74 1 

Total W eight {k:g) I 183, 170.00 I 17,250.00 I 36,500.00 5,270.00 I 2,656.00 I 378.00 I 351.00 I I 245,575.00 I 

t 
~\ 



L,~ ,#fl ARESCO 
SMF-01-0 1 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-25 Date 12/19/2024 

Truck 4989 

Article No. 

Drawing No I Sheet No I Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HSTJ 

204-HST3-002 

HC694-M-BC3-030200 I 

I Total Of HST3 

Belt Conveyor 

DRIVE PULLEY 

03-02 I 

Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 

I Total Of Dispatch 

500X1150 

I 

I 

,·'Tf\•1'' 0 

Engineer ..,..w, := .,,.,,,1 Dispatcher ~ jc 

Sign.: 

Farid_Shawky 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 

----------------------------------- Sign.: ···--------------------------

12/19/20249:09:00AM 

369 

369.39 
I 

369.39 

369 

Driver Name cwll = uL:,,,._; 

Sign.: ----------------------···----·· 

204-25 

Page 1 of 1 



~1 ,dlf ARESCO 
PACKING LIST R ev. 1 

--
NO :- 204- 26 Date 18/12/2024 

Truck 2321 
... 

Drawing No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty Disp Weight Remarks 

HST He lwan Bel t Conveyor 

204-HST2-001 HST2 

HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 04-01 4 32.19 

Total OF 204-HST2-D01 4 32.19 KG 

204-HST1-001 Belt Conveyor 

... 10-Self al igning idler 05 2 7.03 

06 2 2.37 

07 2 1.42 

08 2 1.06 

09 2 0.16 

10 2 0.1 4 

12 2 0.74 

13 2 0.13 

17· SIDE GUARD 01 109 1,964.24 

16-BEL T COVER 01-03 (R+L) 133 281.93 

Total OF 204-HST1-001 258 2,259.22 KG 

204-HST3-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694·M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 07-01 37 206.35 

Total OF 204-HSTJ-001 37 206.4 KG 

Total OF Belt Conveyor I 299 I 2,497.8 1KG 

T 
~~~- ~ 

-v~/'-f~t 
\ ) I ~ 75f',/ 

.,) ,,., .,J ., 

4/~lf ~f 
~ 

~ ( '1../ 1.P ,.J 

Engineer I ..,....i1-';"...,\ I Dispatcher I .,..i.,,.i1¥~~ I Driver Name T .... 1Jl\.i 

Sign.: I l Sign.: I I Sign.: I 

1 OF 1 



L..a ,all ARESCO 
SMF-0 1-01 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-27 Date 12/22/2024 

Truck 

Article No. 

Drawing: No I Sheet No I Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST2 

204-HST2-002 

HC694-M-BC2-030200 I 
I Total Of HST2 

HST3 

204-HSTJ-002 

HC694-M-BC3-030200 j 

I Total Of HST3 

Belt Conveyor 

DRIVE PULLEY 

05-01-01 I 

Belt Conveyor 

DRIVE PULLEY 

05-01 -01 I 

Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 

Engineer 

Sign .: 

Farid_Shawky 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 

I Total Of Dispatch 

Dispatcher 

----------------------------------- Sign.: 

500X1400 2 

I 2 

500X1150 

I 
3 

I 3 

0 

Driver Name 

Sign.: 

12/22/20243:38:0SPM 

541 

541.47 

369 

369.39 

910.86 

911 

i 

204-27 
Page 1 of 1 



L,~ ,all ARESCO 
SMF-01-01 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-28 Date 12/25/2024 

Truck 2321 

Article No. 

Drawin2: No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST1-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 05 Tension 02-06 2 55 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 05 Tension 02-08 2 8 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 05 Tension 02-09 4 5 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 05-01-05 2 216 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 05-01-06 2 9 

204-HST1-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC1-040100 04-03 800X1400 1 774 

I Total Of HST1 I 13 1,066.74 

I Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 13 1,066.74 

I Total Of Dispatch I 13 1,067 I 

~\-\:c. 
qt/µ~ 
~ { {J ,o ·'L ~ 

. .n:s"L 0 

Engineer ..,.._;..!I¥- .,,._,,,1 Dispatcher ~jc- Driver Name cwili ¥- .,,._,,,, .>lh 

Sign. : --------------------------------·--- Sign.: ---------------------------- Sign.: ----------------------·--------

Farid_Shawky 204-28 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 12/25/20241 1 :58:06AM Page 1 of 1 



L,. ~ ,#II ARESCO 
SMF-0 1-0 1 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-30 Date 12/28/2024 

Truck 2321 

Article No. 

Drawin!! No I Sheet No I Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

fj_ST1 

204-HSTt-001 

I 
I Total Of HST1 

Belt Conveyor 

Belt Conveyor 

13 Safety guards I 

Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 

I Total Of Dispatch 

03 

Engineer ~1 .>,s:, ~ , Dispatcher ~ y. 

I 

I 

0 

Sign.: ---------------------------------- Sign.: ------------------------

Farid_Shawky 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 12/28/20242:54:39PM 

38 1,630 

38 1,630.43 I 
38 1,630.43 

38 1,630 I 

Driver Name Jl..t:. y l ~ , JJ\b 

Sign.: ------------- ------------

204-30 

Page 1 of 1 



L,a ,all ARESCO 
SMF-01-01 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-31 Date 12/31/2024 

Truck 2321 

Article No. 

Drawing No 1 Sheet No I Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST!-001 Belt Conveyor 

--- I 13 Safety guards I 03 

I Total Of HST1 l 
Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 

I Total Of Dispatch l 

0 

Engineer ~1 ¥- .i=.I Dispatcher ~ ~ 

Sign.: 

Farid_Shawky 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 

----------------------------------- Sign. : -----------------------------

12/31 /20242:37:26PM 

40 1,716 

40 1,716.24 

40 1,716.24 

40 1,716 

Driver Name J\.,,r. .,/1 ~1 .ilh 

Sign.: -----------------~--------------

204-31 

Page 1 of 1 



6, ,all ARESCO 
SMF-01-01 

-----

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-32 Date 1/1/2025 

Truck )_.,.....;... .i.c... ..s~ 

Article No. 

Drawing No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST!-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 04-03-61 2 243 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 04-06-05 14 19 

HC694-M-BC1-030000 03- Discharge 05 1 204 

HC694-M-BC1 -030000 03- Discharge 11-03 2 16 

204-HS T1-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC1-040100 05-01-01 800X1400 1 774 

I Total Of HST1 l 20 1,256.04 I 
HST2 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST2-00 1 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 10 2 15 

HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 11 4 25 

r Total Of HST2 I 6 40.04 I 
HSTJ Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTJ-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-04 1 199 

HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 12 22 165 

HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 13 46 288 

HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 14 4 23 

HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 19 8 339 

I Total Of HST3 I 81 1,01 3.52 

Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor . 107 2,309.60 

I Total Of Dispatch I 107 2,31 0 I 

~~ ~ ~ t1' 
'1....-~Jl.f t. .. "\.' 

WV":' 0 

Engineer ~\.i,c,.i....,.I Dispatcher ~l.i,c,, .... ,u~ Driver Name 4989 

Sign.: ----------------------------------- Sign.: ----------------------------- Sign.: ------------------------------

Farid_Shawky 204-32 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 1/1/20253:27:00PM Page 1 of 1 



L... ~ ,all ARESCO SMF-01-01 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-33 Date 1/6/2025 

Truck 

Article No. 

DrawimrNo Sheet No Mark I Disp Qty Dispatch Wt I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST1-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC1-030200 05-01-11 630X1400 2 1,054 

HC694-M-BC1 -030200 04-04 630X1400 1 527 

HC694-M-BC1 -030200 03-09 630X1400 1 527 

I Total Of HST1 I 4 2,108.60 

HST2 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST2-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC2-030200 03-02 500X1 400 1 271 

HC694-M-BC2-040101 04-01 630X1400 1 427 

HC694-M-BC2-040101 05-02-06 630X1400 1 427 

I Total Of HST2 I 3 1,123.85 

HST3 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST3-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC3-030200 05-01-01 500X1150 1 369 

HC694-M-BC3-040100 04-01 630X1150 1 527 

HC694-M-BC3-040100 05-02-06 630X1 150 1 527 

I Total Of HST3 I 3 1,424.03 

Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 10 4,656.48 

I Total Of Dispatch I 10 4,656 I 

~~~ CV- ~ , 

~/"1..f 1 ... '1- -f;, 

0 

Engineer ...,.WI¥, .l.o..>.I Dispatcher ~ jc. Driver Name 

Sign.: ---------------------------------- Sign. : ------------------------------ Sign. : ------------- ----- ------------
Farid_Shawky 204-33 
FAC-FSHAWKEY 1/6/20251 :03:21 PM Page 1 of 1 



6, ,ullARESCO SMF-0 1-0 1 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. O 

No. : 204-34 Date 1/6/2025 

Truck 639/91 7 

Article No. 

Drawine: No I Sheet No I Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST3 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTJ-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC3-030100 j 03-01 I 800X1150 

I Total Of HST3 I 
Total Of HS T He/wan Belt Conveyor . 

I Total Of Dispatch I 

0 

Engineer ...,....i1 ¥- ~, Dispatcher ~1 ¥- '-'i~ 

Sign. : 

Farid_Shawky 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 

----------------------------------- Sign.: ------------------------------

1/8/20258:34:0SAM 

1 828 

1 827.50 

1 827.50 

1 828 

Driver Name er-Y. ~ '-'!~ 

Sign.: ---------------------------------

204-34 
Page 1 of 1 



L,~ ,all ARESCO 
SMF-01 -01 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-35 Date 1/11/2025 

Truck 2487 / 6395 

Article No. 

Drawinfl No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST1-001 Belt Conveyor 

--- 17- SIDE GUARD 01 375 6,758 

020000 02 Drive 11 1 806 

I Total Of HST1 I 376 7,564.10 

HST2 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST2-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC2-050000 05 tension station 02-03 1 150 

HC694-M-BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 02-08 4 22 

HC694-M-BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 02-09 4 2 

HC694-M-BC2-020000 02- Drive Station 02-09 1 432 

HC694-M-BC2-050000 05 tension station 04-01 1 213 

I Total Of HST2 I 11 819.44 I 

HST3 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTJ-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC3-050000 05 TENSION STATION 02-03-01 1 12 

HC694-M-BC3-050000 05 TENSION STATION 04 2 445 

HC694-M-BC3-020000-1 02-Drive 09 1 505 

I Total Of HST3 I 4 962.18 

HST5 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTS-001 Belt Conveyor 

BC0-990-00-0 04 Tail station 03-01 14 85 I 

I Total Of HST5 I 14 85.45 I 
I Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 405 9,431.17 

I Total Of Dispatch I 405 9,431 

~ y\C 
Ocfv~rf 

<LJ(LfU "l.. 1, 

0 

Engineer ,.._:...J1¥,.l..>.I Dispatcher ~~ Driver Name c)L, ot..c 

Sign.: ---------------··----------------- Sign.: ---------------------------- Sign.: -------------------------
Farid_Shawky 204-35 
FAC-FSHAWKEY 1/12/20259:01 :27 AM Page 1 of 1 



L..a ,all ARESCO 
SMF-0 1-0 1 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 1 

No.: 204-36 Date 1/29/2025 

Truck 4989 

Article No. 

Drawitur No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTt-001 Belt Conveyor 

·-- 17- SIDE GUARD 01 21 378 

--- 10-Self aligning idler 04 4 16 

020000 02 Drive 08 1 13 

020000 02 Drive 09 1 37 

I Total Of HST1 I 27 444.32 
I 

HST2 Belt Conveyor 

204-HS T2-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 01-01 1 10 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 01-04 4 1 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 02 1 15 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 03-05 12 2 

2(1R+1L) 03 Discharge 13-02 2 4 

HC694-M-BC2-030000-1 03 Discharge 13-05 2 16 

I Total Of HST2 I 22 47.85 

HST3 · Belt Conveyor 

204-HST3-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety guards 01 1 64 

HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety guards 02 1 20 

HC694· M-BC3-020000-1 02-Drive 05-01 24 2 

I Total Of HST3 I 26 86.75 

Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 75 578.92 

I Total Of Dispatch I 75 579 I 

~Ht 
~~ cv.M 

Z,..,/ ~, V ,_,, 

)I, 1:1 • .• f • 1 

Engineer ..,.WI¥ ~I Dispatcher ~~ Driver Name J~~'¥-

Sign.: ----------------------------------- Sign.: -----------·-------·---------- Sign.: ------------------------------
Farid_Shawky 204-36 
FAC-FSHAWKEY 1/29/20254:14:0SPM Page 1 of 1 



L..a 111rlARESCO 
SMF-01 -01 

l .. _, 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-37 Date 1/30/2025 

Truck 4989 

Article No. 

D rawine: No I Sheet No I Mark D isp Qty Dispatch W t I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor. 

H~TJ_ Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTl-001 Belt Conveyor 

--- I 17- SIDE GUARD I 01 34 613 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 I 05 Tension I 05-03-05 2 25 

I Total Of HST1 I 36 637.67 

HST3 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTJ-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC3-020000-1 I 02-Drive I 05-02 24 1 

I Total Of HST3 I 24 1.21 

HST5 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTS-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-A 1 J07-130300 I 13 Safety Guards I 01 1 102 

I Total Of HST5 I 1 101.62 

Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 61 740.50 

I Total Of Dispatch I 61 741 

~ r (LL-

/J4 CJ~ 

'ldU -z_ ... 1-; 

·r ., ... 0 

Engineer ~I¥- -4>.I Dispatcher ..,;b-11 ¥- •--•u.:. Driver Name J~~I¥-

Sign.: ----------------------------------- Sign.: ---------·-- -.. ---------------- Sign.: ------- -----------------------

Farid_ Shawky 204-37 
FAC-FSHAWKEY 1/30/202910:45:01AM Page 1 of 1 



I 

L..~ ,all ARESCO 
SMF-01-0 1 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No. : 204-38 Date 2/3/2025 

Truck 9681 

Article No. 

Drawine:No I Sheet No I Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTt-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 I 05 Tension I 02-10 

I Total Of HST1 l 
Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 

I Total Of Dispatch I 

0 

Engineer ,...w1 .>,&- ,.._,,_1 Dispatcher 0--,!I f)l..\ 

Sign.: 

Farid_Shawky 
FAC-FSHAWKEY 

----------------------------------- Sign.: ----------------------------

2/3/20251 O:OB:29AM 

8 19 

8 18.80 

8 18.80 

B 19 

Driver Name jlA... f 

Sign.: ---------------·-----------·--·--

204-38 

Page 1 of 1 



L._~ ,t1IIARESCO 
SMF-01-0 1 

·-•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-39 Date 2/10/2025 

Truck 

Article No. 

Drawine No I Sheet No I Mark Disp Qty Dispatch Wt Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 Belt Conveyor 

204-HSTt-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC 1-030100 I 03-08 I 1000X1400 1 1,591 

HC694-M-BC1-040100 I 05-02-01 I 800X1400 1 774 

I Total Of HST1 I 2 2,365.18 

HST2 Belt Conveyor 

204-HST2-002 DRIVE PULLEY 

HC694-M-BC2-030100 I 03-01 I 800X1400 1 563 

I Total Of HST2 I 1 563.16 I 
Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 3 2,928.34 

I Total Of Dispatch I 3 2,928 

R \..\T 

c,&/(t,lcf 
"1.... ./ L/ t._,s::, 1-.? 

I Engineer 

0 

~'*~' Dispatcher ~j.- Driver Name 
-

Sign.: --------------------------------- Sign.: -----------.... --------........ ---- Sign.: ------·--·---------------------
Farid_Shawky 204-39 
FAC-FSHAWKEY 2/10/20251 :39:00PM Page 1 of 1 



~! ,all ARESCO 
PACKING LIST Rev. 1 

- - - -- --
NO :- 204-40 Date 9/2/2025 -- - - ~ -Truck 

Drawing No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty Disp Weight Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor 
204-HST1 -003 Belt Conveyor 

- 16-BEL T COVER 01 752 21,282 

- 02 32 906 

Total OF 204-HST1-003 784 22,187.2 KG 

204-HST2-003 

STM105TC1001 16- Top Cover 01 72 1,555 

Total OF 204-HST2-003 72 1,555.3 KG 

204-HST3-003 

HC694-M-BC3-15 6- UPPER COVER -STRAIGH 01 84 1,599 

HC694-M-BC3-15 17- UPPER COVER - CURVED 01 4 78 KG 

Total OF 204-HST3-003 88 1,678 

I Total OF Belt Conveyor I I 944 I 25,420.0 'KG 

c.::J~ 
,r' 

~( l'l.1 '2..., ) "2, 

Engineer ...,WI.>;<,....._, Dispatcher J-.:F- Driver Name 

Sign.: Sign.: Sign.: 

1 OF 1 



hi~ ,t1IIARESCO 
SMF-01-01 

•• PACKING LIST Rev. 0 

No.: 204-41 Date 2/10/2025 

Truck 9681 

Article No. 

DrawinQ No I Sheet No I Mark I Disp Qty Dispatch Wt I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 

HST1 

204-HST1-001 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 I 

I Total Of HST1 

Belt Conveyor 

Belt Conveyor 

05 Tension I 

' Total Of HST He/wan Belt Conveyor. 

I Total Of Dispatch 

02-07 

I 

I 

I Engineer 

Sign.: 

Dispatcher ~ Je 

Farid_Shawky 

FAC-FSHAWKEY 

-----.. --------------------------- Sign.: 

2/10/20254:07:0SPM 

4 144 

4 144.00 

4 144.00 

4 144 

Driver Name ....,.,.. <.S~ 

Sign. : 

204-41 
Page 1 of 1 

l 

~-



=.! ,adlARESCO 
PACKING LIST Rev. 1 

NO :- 204 42 I Date 17/2/2025 

Truck 

Drawing No Sheet No I Mark I Disp Qty I Disp Weight I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor . 
204-HST1-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 --- 04-04-01 1 41 .81 

020000 02 Drive 05-02 12 0.60 

020000 02 Drive 05-03 8 0.20 

020000 02 Drive 10-01 12 1.21 

020000 02 Drive 10-02 12 0.60 

020000 02 Drive 10-03 8 0.20 

020000 02 Drive 12 24 27.13 

HC694-M-BC1-030000 03- Discharge 14 1 58.47 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 02-13 1 0.70 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 02-14 1 1.39 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 03-02-04 4 1.39 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 03-03 8 8.21 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 05 Tension 04-05-01 1 117.60 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 05 Tension 04-05-02 1 87.25 

HC694-M-BC1-050000 05 Tension 05-01-07 2 0.71 

HC694-M-BC1-080000 08-Troughed return idler assembly 01 2 40.23 

HC694-M-BC 1-120000 12- Set Of Chutes 01-04 1 60.76 

-- 13 Safety guards 01 1 20.50 

--- 13 Safety guards 02-02 4 84.94 

--- 13 Safety guards 02-03 1 34.48 

--- 13 Safety guards 12 1 25.39 

-- 16-BEL T COVER 01-03 (R+L) 7 14.84 

-- 16-BEL T COVER 02-03 (R+L) 128 271 .33 

-- 16-BEL T COVER 04-04-02 2 72.10 

--- 16-BEL T COVER 04-04-03 2 90.74 

--- 17- SIDE GUARD 01 18 324.37 

- - add BEARING 12 12.00 

--- add FELT SEAL 6 0.06 

Total OF 204-HST1-001 281 1,399 

204-HST2-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC2-020000 02- Drive Station 02-05-01 24 2.41 

HC694-M-BC2-020000 02- Drive Station 02-05-02 24 1.21 

HC694-M-BC2-020000 02- Drive Station 02-05-03 16 0.40 

HC694-M-BC2-050000 05 tension station 02-04 1 20.27 

HC694-M-BC2-050000 05 tension station 03-03 2 5.89 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 03-01 2 45.86 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 03-02 1 38.10 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 03-03 1 25.91 

2/ 17/2025 1 :09 PM 1 OF 2 



I Drawing No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty DispWeight Remarks 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 04-01 2 47.76 

HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 05 1 3.77 

HC694-M-BC2-150000 15-plough deflector 01 1 42.26 

STM105TC1001 16- Top Cover 03 144 9 .04 

BC0-910-10-0 17- SIDE GUARD 01 76 1,369.57 

Total OF 204-HST2-001 295 1,612.45 

204-HST2-003 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC2-030000-1 03 Discharge 01 2 0.20 

Total OF 204-HSTl-001 2 0.20 

I TOTAL OF DISPATCH I I 578 I 3,012 I KG 

R(~ r 
~wi!Jf 

°LJ./ 2-rri ., 1., ,,_ 

Engineer ~,~...,,\ Driver Name 

Sign. : Sign.: 

2/17/2025 1 :09 PM 2 OF 2 



·-=., ,ttllARESCO 
PACKING LIST Rev. 1 

NO :- 204 -43 Date 17/212025 

Truck 

Drawing No 
I 

Sheet No I Mark 
I Disp Qty I Disp Weight I Remarks 

HST Helwan Belt Conveyor. 

204-HST3-001 Belt Conveyor 

HC694-M-BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01 -01 2 11.46 

HC694-M-BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-05 2 10.30 

HC694-M-BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 05 14 16.24 

HC694-M-BC3-020000-1 02-Drive 05-03 16 0.40 

HC694-M-BC3-020000· 1 02-Drive 08 1 20.06 

HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-07-01 1 0 .75 

HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-07-02 2 2.12 

HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-07-03 2 2.36 

HC694-M-BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION 10-01 1 10.35 

HC694-M-BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION 10-02 2 3.39 

HC694-M-BC3-050000 05 TENSION STATION 02-04 1 18.07 

HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 06-01 4 22.31 

-- 09 FLAT RETURN IDLER 01 2 26.10 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 01 2 69.83 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 02 2 43.80 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 04 4 26.19 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 05 2 5.77 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 06 2 2.89 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 07 2 1.42 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 08 2 1.06 

HC694-M-BC3-1 000 10 SELF ALIGNING 09 2 0.16 

HC694-M-BC3-1 000 10 SELF ALIGNING 10 2 0.14 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 12 2 0.61 

HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety guards 03-01 2 36.91 

HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety guards 03-02 1 28.62 

HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety guards 03-03 1 22.93 

HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety guards 04-01 2 47.16 

HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety guards 05 1 3.77 

HC694-M-BC3-15 18-SAFTY GUARD 01 142 2,709.56 

Total OF 204-HST3-001 221 3,144.73 KG 

204-HST3-003 

HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 01 1 0.00 

HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 14 2 0.02 

HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 0114-17 1 0.08 

HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4-20 1 0.07 

HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 0314-20 1 0.20 

Total OF 204-HST3-003 6 0.37 KG 

204-HST1-003 

2/17/2025 1 :33 PM 1 OF 3 



I Drawing No Sheet No Mark Disp Qty OispWeight Remarks I 
HC694-M-BC 1-030000 03- Discharge -baffle plate 01 1 0.20 

HC694-M-BC 1-050000 OS-WINCH 5 TON 01 1 105.00 

Total OF 204-HST1-003 2 105.20 KG 

I TOTAL OF DISPATCH I I 229 I 3,250.30 1KG 

/){1C' 
~A{,! 

-

2/1712025 1 :33 PM 2 OF 3 





HITACHI 
lnspire the Nexl 

EGTRA/QC/02/17 
L.u.i,.\ ' ,.A .... & • ..) . .J v--~ 

12/1/2025 : ~..Jl:JI 

East Engineering and Services Technology J.i,.a.ll ~I 

~,,~ J~I ~.J ~I ..i.lll.ll o.J.wl 
(ul.,i) ( i ,u. ~) 

~.J~ 
~~l.La 

17270-1 11000/520 1 1600 

-

.~I o~ ~~i ~ ~I 11\ 6,4 ~I 5 ..i~ J.i,.a.ll ~ fi 
• ~_,>,JI .::il..i~ ¥ J.i,.a.ll ~I.JAJ ~t.;i,ll .::iU....:,1_,..J.l Jt~J ef:"' ~I wi ~I .::i~J ..l!J 

'jill &9 
.I~ --...._ 

~jrJ...4 1/ 

=--/ ,7P" v ,, 

~ 
~ cJ,; ~ v, 

-

/~ 
,.--~ ~ ~ Ly,/ 

~ 0 

Hitachi Energy Transformers S.A. E 
Industrial Zone B3 Part No. 31 - 32 & 33 
10th of Ramadan City, Sharika, Egypt 

www.hitachienergy.com 

-~l~i . . ~ 

4.S_;.J.ll ~'ii 

wl~~I~ ~ ..i..-1/?' 

c.S _.)Wi:i..... I RHI c.S Y-*: ..i..-1/ ?' 

l_,s-.a..J I 4.Sy1 Jf.u ..i..-1/?' 

l_,s-.a..JI 4.S y1 ~ .::i_,941?' 

u....il 4.Sy1 ~ _j:jl L.:::i.Ji? 

.::i'i~ ·1 · ~ 4.S • l..r, .J,:,J' ~ • ~ ~?'~I/?' 

@Hitachi Energy 



EGTRA / QC / 02 / 14 HITACHI 
TEST CERTIFICATE 

Spec. 1.E.C 60076 
Hitachi Energy Transformers Egypt 

Quality Control Depa1tment 

3 PHASE OIL DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER 
Details of Transformer 
Serial No. 17270-1 
Rated Power 1600 kVA Type : TOC-1600-12PXEG-RevB 

H.V L.V Manufacture Year 2024 
Rated Voltage ( V) 

11000 520 Cooling ONAN 

Rated Current ( A ) 84.0 1776.5 Frequency 50 Hz 
Total Weight 4719 KG Vector Group Dyn11 
Oi l Weight 755 KG Temp.rise oi l/wdg 55/60 K 

1 - Turns Ratio Measurements : 

Tap No. 
Tap Voltage 

H.V L.V Ratio nominal Ratio measured Deviation (+/-0.5%) 

1 11550 38.470 38.509 0.100 

2 11275 37.554 37.583 0.076 

3 11000 36.638 36.655 0.045 

4 10725 520 35.723 35.727 0.01 3 

5 10450 34.807 34.798 -0.025 

6 101 75 33.892 33.866 -0 .075 

7 9900 32.976 33.010 0.1 04 

2 - Winding Resistance In Ohms Measurements at Nominal Tap 20.9 C 
Line Measured Value (Q) Line Measured Value (n) Line Measu red Va lue (Q) 

AB 0.5572 BC 0.5569 CA 0.5579 

ab 0.0007676 be 0.0007600 ca 0.0007777 

3 - No Load Losses at rated frequency 

Supply voltage to L.V 
Excit ing current (A) No-load loss(W) 

a phase b phase c phase Average ¾ lo I Gaurantee 

520 3.284 2.049 2.773 2.702 0.15 
1672.0 

1950 

4 - Load Losses Measurement at 20.9 C 

Phase Imp. Current Losses (W) ¾ Impedance (+/-10¾) 

Voltage (VJ Applied (A) Measured 6960.00 

AB 487.00 64.380 At rated current 11761 

BC 487.00 65.000 Ref. To 95 14021 5.77 % 

CA 487.00 64.430 Guarantee 14900 6.00 % 

5 - Applied Over Volt. Withstand Test ( According to customer's requirement ) 
Winding Against Test volt.(KV) Test frequency (Hz) Test duration Test resul t 

H.V LV-Earth 28 50 60 sec. Withstood 

L.V HV-Earth 3 50 60 sec. Withstood 

6-lnduced Over Voltage Withstand Test 

Supply Test volt.(V) Test frequency (Hz) Test duration Test result 

L.V s ide 1040 100 60 sec. Withstood 

Tested By --~ Approved By -----c · ..i · ··· --·· ··: ... , ~ I~ ·Hitachi En-t;:ii:J, ,. . . .. 
~~ Date 12/1/2025 n r,; 

. 
. - - \ C.,,-... -... -.. 



~jJy a.b~,aoll.):!~I ~~~ ~IJ~l 
JJ.a.JI ~JllJI J~l~J ..b.i.,a.JI~ ~} I 4 ji i.:.J J ~}I '"~I i;.J_, 

1 3/12/2024 17270-1 120 MPA 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 

~jJI ~ lM.>I .. .. J. 
JJ.a.JI ~JllJI J~l~J ~j.U J_}AJI ~ dJ!)J ~ J~~I~ 

1 3/12/2024 17270-1 66.4 kv passed 

Htta;;i':i !'.;ncrgy Transformers i 

Q.C3 





,1 ARESCO 
FORA.1ANUFAl.. lllJON(IANDINl'U'>tH,Al f.'~UJl• I ~ ,. 

~ ., I ... ·· - ;,,.~ --31 E~ ;;;r:;~;:;~~-;;~: sm JJ;rorAL QTY I r·~N,~ ~--~ 1 r-TO!A~~a !~~~~~~f:J [~ ~ta~lngNo. .l Sheet No. ,.Jl.,,,..~, ....... ~~.,.,. 1'_..,.t-.-....u.11..'l....o,,~w_- ~ ERECTED .._,.,:.c,,, ." .• ~ ... ERECTED 
T T - ~ -- T -, 

204·HST1·001 HC694-M-BC1.010200 01 Frame 02-01·11 PllOXlOO 2 4.7 9 

204-HSTI.(1()1 HC694·M•BC1-010200 Olframe 02.:01· 12 PLIOXIOO 2 4.7 9 

204-HSH.001 HC694·M·8Cl·O l0200 Ol f ram ~ 02-01-13 PL10Xl 00 2 4.8 10 

204·HST1 -001 HC694-M BCJ-010200 Ot:Frame 02-01-14 PL10X100 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTl -001 HC694-M -8C1.010200 Olframe 02-01-15 PL10X100 2 4.8 10 

204·HST1.()()I HC694' M·8Cl-010200 Ol f rame 02-01-16 PllOXlOO 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8Cl-010200 01 Frame 02-01-17 PllOXlOO 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTl.()()I HC694-M-BC1·010200 Olframe 02-01-18 PllOXlOO 2 4.9 10 

204-HSTl-001 f-1(694-M BC l -010200 Olframe 02-01-19 PLIOXIOO 2 4.9 10 

I.Z04·HST1-001 HC694,M-BC1-010200 01Frame b2-0l-20 PllOXlOO 2 4.8 10 

20HiST1·001 HC694-M·BC1-010200 01 Frame 02-01·21 PllOXIOO 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTI-OOI HC694·M·8C1·010200 OlFrame 02-01-22 PUOXIOO 2 4 .9 10 

204-HSTl·OOl HC694·M· BC1·010200 OlFrame 02-01-23 PUOX l OO 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTl.()()I HC694-M-8C1-0f0200 01 Fra me 02-01-24 PL10X l00 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTl·OOl HC694-M-BC1-0l0200 OlFrame 02-01-25 PUOXIOO 2 4.9 10 

20.stHsn-001 HC694·M·SC1':0l0200 Ol Frame 02-01-26 PL10XIOO 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTI-001 HC694-M-8Cl·Ol0200 Olframe 02-01-27 PL10X100 2 4.8 10 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C1-010200 OlFrame b2-0l-28 PL10X100 2 4.9 10 

204-HSTl·OOl HC694-M-8Cl·Ol0200 OLFrame 02-01-29 PllOXIOO 2 4.8 10 

204·HST1·001 HC694·M·BC1-010200 Olframe 2-01-30 PL10X100 2 4 .8 10 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1-010200 01 Frame 02-01-31 PL10X100 2 4.9 10 

204-HSTl.()()I HC694-M-BC1-010200 kn Frame 2--01-32 PLIOXIOO 2 4.9 10 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8Cl-010200 01 Fram e 02-01-33 PllOX l OO 2 4.9 10 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8Cl-010200 l Frame 02-01-34 PLIOXIOO 2 4.6 9 

204-HSTl--001 HC694·M·BC1--010200 DI Frame 02-01-35 PllOXlOO 2 4.6 9 

204-HSTl-OOI HC694-M-BC1-010200 Ol frame 02-01-36 PIPE60.3X3.6 3S 30.2 i IOS6 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M-BC1-010200 Ol Frame 02-01-75 jeE.3X3.6 
9 13.9 12S 

204'HST1.()()I HC69a·M·8Cl-010200 Olframe 02-0S X4 8 1.2 9 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·8Cl-010200 OlFrame 02-06-01 soxs 2 8.0 16 

>204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8Cl-010200 Olframe 2-06-02• SOX5 2 7.9 16 

204·HST1·001 HC694-M-BC1-010200 Olframe 02-06-03 soxs 2 7.8 l6 

204-HST1-001 HC694·M-8Cl-0~ Frame w 2-06-04 LSOXS 4 7.8 31 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1·0 1 Frame 02-06-05 LSOXS 2 7.6 IS 

204-HSTl.()()1 HC694·M-BC1©1 Fr.ime 02-06-06 ... LSOXS 2 7.6 15 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-010200 01 frame 02--06-07 LSOXS 2 7.7 15 

204·HST1-001 HC694· M-8C1-010200 01 Frame 02-07, U BOLTM16X245, R30.SI 136 o.s 66 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1·0 10200 01 Fra me 03-01-01 PIPE60.3X3.6 SI 13.5 686 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·8Cl-010300 OlFrame 03-01-02 PIPE60.3X3.6 S30 4.7 2499 

204-HSTl.()()l HC694·M·BC1-010300 Olframe 03-01-03 PIPE60.3X3.6 180 30.2 S432 

204-HSTl-001 HC694~M-BC1-010300 Ol frame 03-05 PlPE51X4 40 u 46 

204·HST1·001 HC694-M·BC1-010300 0 1 Fra me 03-06 LSOXS 80 7.8 622 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·6Cl-010300 01 Frame 03-07 U BOLTM16X245·R30.S 734 o.s 3SS 

204-HSTl-001 02 Drive 11 HEA200 I 806.4 806 

204-HSTl.()()I ' HC694-M-BC1-030000 03-D1schar•e I Pl20X220 I 918.1 918 

204·HST1 -001 HC694-M-BC1-030000 03- Olscharoe ,2 PL20X220 1 918.1 918 

204-HSTl-001 "t::')i HC694-M-BC1--030000 3- Oischarrre 03 PLSX1940 I 278.2 278 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1-030000 03-0ischar0 e 04 PLSX1940 I 269.8 270 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-030000 03-0lscha"'e "' PLSXl6SO I 204.0 204 

204-HSTI-001 HC694·M· BC1-030000 03- 0ischaro:e OS PL5XI650 I 182.4 182 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-030000 lo3- Olschanre 7 PL10XS90 I 90.S 90 

204-HSTl-001 HC694· M·BC~3- o;scha,.e 10-01 PLSX1520 I 150.1 ISO 

204-HSTl.()()1 HC694·M-BC1 3· Olschwie = 10-02 L80X80X8 2 2.0 4 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M·8C1 3· Discha r e 10-03 Pll2XSO 2 2.1 4 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC-l,::030000 03· Dischar e 10-04 L60X6 I 4.4 4 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M-9Cl-030000 03-Dlscharo:e 10-05 ROD40 2 0.2 0 

204-HSTl -001 HC694-M·S1:1--030000 103 -0 ischaree 10;()7 R0027 2 0.2 0 

204-HSTl·OO l HC694-M-8".:1-030000 03- Discharge 10-08 WASHERM20 2 0.0 0 

2Q4!HST1-001 HC694•M•BC1-030000 03· Discharge 10-09 WASHERM16 2 0.0 0 

204-HSTl -001 HC694·M·BC!-030000 03· Discha rge 11-01 UPN100 I 30.9 31 

w204· HST1"00l HC694-M-BCl•030000 03- Discharge 11-02 PL8X70 2 2.2 4 

204-HSTl -001 HC694·M-8C1-0.l 0000 03· Discharge 11-03 PL12X80 2 8.2 16 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC.1.-030000 03- Dlscharsre u ;os PL20X1so1· 2 8.0 16 

204-HSTI -001 HC694· M·BC1·030000 03- Discharge 11-06 PL6X40 8 0.3 3 

204·HST1-00I: HC694-M-8Cl-'J30000 03· Discharge 11-08 SO LT Ml2X40 20 0.0 1 

204 ·HST1·001 HC694· M-BC:l .. J 30000 03- Dlscharge 11-<)9 BOLT M12X30 4 0.0 0 

204-HSTI-OOI HC694·M·BC.1-'l30000 03- Oischa rsr~ 7,j 11-10 NUTMl2 . "' 20 0.0 0 

204-HSTl--001 HC694·M·BC1-030000 03· Discha roe ll•ll WASHEAM12 2 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694 -M-8Cl-030000 03· D1scha r1111e 11·12 Sorini:i: Washer Ml2 8 0.0 0 

204-HSTl·OOl HC694-M·BC1--030000 03· Oi~chanre 12 WASHER M12 2 0.0 0 

204-HSTl.()()I HC694·M·8Cl-030000 03- Olschara:e 11-01 F840XIO 2 I S.7 31 

204·HST1-001 HC694· M·BC1-030000 03 -0 ischar•e 13 UPN220 I S9.S S9 

i<zo4-Hs11-001 HC694-M-B.:1-030000 3-Olschar1111e IS PIPE168 .3X4.S 2 42.0 84 

204-HSTI·OOl HC694-M·8Cl -030000 03-Dischan:e 16-02 esoxs I 3.0 3 

204-HSTl.()()I HC694·M-BC1-030000 03- Oischar•e 6-03 BSOXS 2 I.S 3 

20 4-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1-030000 03-Discharire " ~T M24d60 8 o.7 6 

204-HSTI-OOI HC694-~-BC1-030000 3· D1schar0 e 24 TM24X130 4 0.6 2 

204•HST1·001 HC694-M·8Cl -030000 03- 0ischaroe 2S T M24X120 2 o.s 1 

204-HST1-001 HC694·M·8C1-030000 3-0lscharD-e 26 B0LT M24X90 2 0.4 I 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-~ 8Cl-030000 03· Dischani:e 27 M24X80 20 0.4 • 



.. ,Ci ARESCO 
t,. ... , 

1
,, • FOHMANUh\L l l' .. INt.l'NU1Nl•U~1k Al f>HtJJl< b . . 

.... .. ~ -rf ~ -lil\lI 
204·HSTH)01 HC694 ·M BOLT M20X60 22 0.2 S 

204·HST1-001 HC694·M-8C1-030000 03· Discharge 29 BOLT M20X50 166 0.2 32 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M·BC1-030000 03- Olscnar1e 30 BOLT M16X60 21 0,1 l 

204-HSTt-001 HC694·M·BC1-030000 03- Oischan.e ll BOLT Ml0X3S 6 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1--030000 3- Discharge ~ 32 NUT M24 36 0.1 4 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-<l30000 03· Oisch ;u e 33 NUT M20 188 0.1 12 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8Cl-030000 03- Olschara.e 34 NUT M16 21 0.0 1 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8Cl-030000 03- Discharge 35 NUT MlO 6 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C1·03DOOO 03- Dischar1e 36 SPRING WASHER M24 40 0.0 1 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C1-03DOOO 03· Oischar1e 37 SPRING WASHER M20 188 0.0 2 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-030000 03· Discha rge & 38 Snrlnll' Washer M16 l1 0.0 0 

204-HSTl ·OOl HC694-M-8Cl-030000 03-0lscharge 39 ~~ u 1 0 6 0.0 0 

1-....:~::;::;:~~::;:;:.;~:;:::;o:.::- ~~~:a:::.::::;:;::::~~:~::.c:;~:::a~::.:::=~~:.:::.;:·t:::.~:.::s;i::::::.•"'a::'•--------'&:;::
1
;..-0_S _____ j~3S-R30.S : ~:~ ; 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension 01-06 B0LTM20X90 2 0.3 ·:;, 1 

204·HST1·001 HC694·M·BC1-050000 05 Tension 01-07 NUT M24 8 0.1 1 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1·050000 OS Tension 01-08 NUT M20 2 0.1 0 

204-HST1-001 HC694·M·BCl·OSOOOO 05 Tension 01-09 SPRING WASHER M24 S Q.O 0 

t::f~~~.~::~!f;:~:~t:::j"f"~~:~::t:~~j:~~c:~ ,::;:::::::::;::::~::...~ ____ .;:·"::...,11:~:.::·a::;~:::...-----li::::~:.:~.;;;:.:~:.:!:;::;~;~::o:.... ____ -li---=!---lr--.;:~::a:::....-~--....:::....---11 
204-HSTl-OO't HC694-M-BC1 Tension 01-17 ,w NUT.M24 8 0.1 1 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1 01-18 NUTM16 4 0.0 0 

204-HSTl -001 HC694-M-BC1 Tension 01~19 SPRING WASHER M24 8 0.2 2 

204·HST1·001 HC694·M-BC1 Tension 02-05 UPN260 1 522.0 522 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-05~ Tension 02"l061t FL80XSS 2 27.S SS 

204 -HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1·0S~ Tensfon 02-08 R006S 2 4.2 8 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M-BC1-0S,vvv Tenslonf ,'2$ 02-09 R004St 4 1.2 S 

204-HSTl--001 HC694-M-8Cl-OSOOOO OS Tension 02·1S BOLT M24Xl50 8 0.7 5 

204•HST1-001 HC694-M-BC1·050000 OS Tension nz-16 B0LTM20X90 2 0.3 l 

204-HSTl·OOl HC694·M·BC1-050000 OS T@nslon 2·17 BOLT MlOX20 24 0.0 l 

204-HSTt-001 HC694·M-BC1-050000 OS Tension 2-18 BOLT M10X25 4 0,0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M·BCl·OS0000 05 Tens ion 2-19 NUT M24 8 0.1 1 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M·BC1-0SOOOO los Te nsion 2-20 NUT M20 2 0.1 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO 05 Tension 02·21 SPRING WASHER M24 8 0.2 2 

204fHST1-001 HC694·M·BCl-050000 S Tension 2·22 Snrlnir Washer MlO 28 0.1 3 

204·HST1 -001 HC694·M·BC1-050000 OS Tension 3-01 Pl20X-100 2 S65.7 1131 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension 3-02 Pl1SX310 4 165.7 663 

204·HST1-001 HC694·M-BC1-0S0000 05 Tension n)-02--06 BOLT Ml2X40 4 0.1 0 

">'204-HSTl-001 HC694:M•BC1-050000 05 Tension :>3-03-02 NUT M16 16 0.0 1 

204·HST1.001 HC694·M·BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension :>J-03-03 Snrin"Washer M l6 8 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1-050000 ST@nslon 03-04 80lTM20X70 12 0.2 3 

204·HST1-001 HC694·M-BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension 

204·HST1-001 HC694·M-BC110SOOOO OS Tension ··ifl 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·8Cl·OSOOOO 05 Tension 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1;b5DOOO 05 T@nslon JI • 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO 05 Tension 

T ·104--HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO OS Tens ion 

t::U r2D4·HST1-001 HC694· M·Bl21-0SOOOO OS Tension fi'! 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1-0S0000 05 Tens(on 

204-HSTl-001 050000 OS Tension 

204-HSTl·OOl "'694-M·BCl-OSOOOO 05 T@nslon 

204-HSTl-001 u, 694-MtBCl -050000 s Tension 

204·HST1·001 HC694-M -BC1-0SG000 05 Tension 

204!HST1-001 HC694-M-BC1-0S0000 OS Tension 

204-HSTl-001 

204-HSTl-001 

204-HSTl-001 

204-HSTl-001 

HC694-M-BC1-0SCOOO OS Tension 

HC694-M· BC1-05(-000 OS Tenslonk 

03-05 t1EX .NUT M20 12 0.1 1 

03-06 SPRING WASHER M20 12 0 .0 0 

13-07 WASHER M20 12 0.0 0 

13-08 BOLT M16X70 8 0.1 1 

ll-09 HEX .NUT M l 6 8 0.0 0 

03-10 ::. ... , Jn•.Wa sher M16 8 0.0 0 

03·11 NASHER M16 8 0.0 0 

>4-0t ., Rool G 24 ,-:111 26 

-02-14 - 256 0.1 30 

.. :: ... !_=== ~.:;;;;;;;;o _ _____ lf--..:";!'~~~-'--0---~~~:~'---,1---''.:a!;...--,i 
17 576• 0.0 5 

1 16 30.4 486 

L80X8 16 2S.8 413 

2~Cl HEB200 16 195.6 3130 

"'2-Gl PIPE 88.9XS.6 8 34.S 276 

nA-"2-H l UPN120 16 89.4 1431 

04-02'H2.;Jf ..,. UPN120 " fill 16 ¢ 60t2, 964 

204 -HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1-05CJJ--00~0~5 ~T';;;".;;''o:;;":....------lF.0;,4-0~3-0~l;.._ ___ -o:u,::P~N:;:200,;..-------.e---.:.2 __ 4, __ .;.1,.2.,.1 --.e---::'•::.• _ _ -4 
204·HST1-001 HC694--M-8Cl.05{j.)()() OS Tension l'>4-03-02 UPN200 4 66.8 267 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SO.>OO OS Tension 4-03-03 UPN200 2 9.S 19 

204-HSTHOOl'f HC694-M-BC1-05t"OOO OS T~nslon 04-03--04 UPN200 1 15.8 16 

204-HSTt -001 HC694·M·6C1-05DOOO OS Tens ion 4-03-09 BOLT M16XS0 48 0 .1 S 

204-HSTl-001,. HC694•M•BC1•050000 S Tension '.>4-03-10 NUT M16 48 0.0 2 

204-HSTl-001 HC694 -M-6C1-050000 OS Tens/on 04-03·11 WASHER M16 48 0.0 0 

204·HST1-001 HC694--M·BC1·0~0000 5 Tension 14-03-81 HE8200 2 121.3 243 

204-HSTl-001 HC694· M·BC1-050000 S Tension 4-04-09 BOLT Ml6XS0 26 0.1 3 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO 5 Tension 04-04-10 NUT M16 26 0.0 1 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO S Tension 04-04·11 WASHER M16 26 0,0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-050000 S Tension 04-06 ... f!IPE42,4X3.2 1 401.1 401 



:-··Cl ·A ,RESCO 
1 

f()H MANUt"'I.- IUl<INt. ,II.NU INl•U~lli,,-L l'ltt 'Jlf I~ 

~- •.•111< !lllilli:1111 .... 
' 

PllOXSO 14 1.4 19 

Pl1SX310 6 161.0 966 

BOLT M12X40 6 O.l l 

204 HSTJ-001 94 M BCt-050000 OS Tension 05-01 UPN260 1 434.6 43S 

204·HST1·001 HC694·M-BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension 5-01-05 Fl80XSO 2 107.8 216 

204·HST1-001 HC694·M·BCl-0SOOOO 05 Tension S-01-06 ROD6S 2 4.4 9 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·8Cl·OSOOOO OS Tension 5-01-<)9 80LTM10X2S 4 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M·BC1-050000 OSTemfon 05-02 PL10X317 4 68.0 272 

204 -HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension 05-03 UPN260 1 325.1 325 

204·H5Tl-OOI HC694-M-8C1-050000 los Tension 05-04 PL10X180 4 3,2 13 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M·BC1-0SOOOO OS Te nsion OS-06 80LTM16XSO 32 0.1 3 

204!HST1-001 HC694·M·BC1-0SOOOO OS Tension kl5-01 NUTM16 32 0.0 1 

204-HSTI-001 HC694-M-BC1--0SOOOO OS Tension OS-08 Sorlna Washer Ml6 32 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M-BC1.:0SD000 OS Tension OS-09 SQ BEVEL WASHER M16 12 o.o 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-6Cl·OSOOOO OS Tension 10 PL20X800 1 300.9 301 

204·H5Tl-OOI HC694-M·BC1-070000 07- Carving Idler 0 1 Pl8Xl00 720 26.1 18819 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·8Clar C•,vin< Idler 03 U BOLT Ml2X235-R30.S 2880 0 .3 769 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1 S·Troua.hed return idler anemb 01 L70X7 230 20.I 4626 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1 8-Trou hed return tdlcr usembl 03 U BOLT Ml2X23S·R30.5 920 0.3 246 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1'°90000 09-Flat return Idler assembtv II L70X7 s 1S.3 77 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC1-090000 09 -ftat return idler assembly 03 U BOLT M12Xl3S-R30.S 20 0 .2 4 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1-090000 09·Flat return ld~r assembfv 03-02 NUTM12 40 o.o 1 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M-8Cl-090000 09-Flat return idler a ssemblY 03-03 WASHERM12 40 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C-1I0000 11- Elec switches suooorts 03 PL6X70 20 0.9 18 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC·110000 11- Elec switchl!S suooorts 04 PL6X60 700 0.8 S48 

20!1-H5Tl-001 HC694-M-SC-IIOOOO 11- Elec switches .suooorts OS Pl6Xl90 20 l.8 36 

204-HSTl·OOl HC694-M-BC-110000 11· flee switches .suDDorts 10 U BOLT Ml2X235-R30.S 700 0.2 154 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M•BC·MOOOO 11- Elec switches sunnorts 10-02 NUT Mil 1400 0.0 24 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·8C·110000 11· Elec switches suooorts 10-03 WASHERM12 1400 0.0 9 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M·8Cl-12-SH2 12· Set Of Chutes 02 PllOX60 1 74S.3 74S 

204·HST1-001 HC694-M-8C1-12-SH2 12· Set Of Chutes 02-17 BOLT M20XSO 76 0.2 IS 

204;HST1-001 HC694-M-BC1·12-SH2 12-Set Of Chutes 02·18 NUTM20 76 O.l s 
204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC1·12-SH2 12· Set Of Chutes 02·19 WASHERM20 76 o.o I 

204-HSTl!.001 HC694 -M-8Cl•l2;SH2 12· Set Of Chutes 02-20 Paclc.in11 cord 0S·L•20 1 0 .0 0 

204-HSTl-001 ... 13 Safetv 1ruards 03 LSOXS 78 42.9 3347 

204-HSTI-001 13 Safetv ,:r.uards 03-0S BOLTM12X40 156 0.0 7 

204-HST1-001 ... 13 Safetvi:t:uards 03-06 NUT M12 ! S6 0.0 3 

20~·HSTl-001 - 13 Safetvll'uards 03-07 WASHER Mil I S6 o.o 1 

204-HSTl-001 .... 13 sa retv 2uards 03-08 5"rin" Washer M12 !S6 0.0 I 

204·H5Tl-OOI ... 13 Safety guards 04 l50XS I 3.8 4 

204-HSTl-001 ... 13 Safetv 11uards OS LSOXS 66 0.6 40 

204-HSTI-OOI 13 Safetv 2uards 06 l50XS 6 1.6 10 

204-HSTl-001 ... 13 Safety guards 07 LSOXS 12 0.4 s 
204-HSTl-001 ... 13 Safetv ll'uarc:ts 08 B0LT M1 2X40 102 0.0 s 
204·HST1-001 ... 13 Safety 2uards 09 NUTM12 102 0.0 2 

204-HSTl-001 13 Safetv 1uatds 10 WASHERM12 102 0.0 1 

204-HSTl-001 - 13 Safet 11uards l1 S0rin11 Washer M12 102 0.0 l 

204-HSTl-001 16-BELTCOVER 01-02 l50XS 720 6.9 4967 

204-HSTl·OOl ... 16-BELT COVER 01-06 PL10X60 1440 I.I 1628 

204·HST1-001 - 16-BElTCOVER 1-08 U SOLT Ml2X235-R30.S 1440 0.3 367 

204-HSTl-001 17· SIDE GUARD 01 L40X4 637 18.0 11479 

204-HSTl-001 1 7-SIOEGUAROY 3 07 U SOLT M12X23S-R30.S 1911 0.2 420 

204·HST1·001 - 17- SIDE GUARD 08 NUTM12 3822 0.0 66 

204-HSTl-001 17- SIDE GUARD 09 B0LTM10XSO 153 0 .0 6 

204·HST1-001 ... 17· SIDE GUARD 10 NUTMlO IS3 0 .0 2 

204·H5Tl-OOI 17• SIDE GUARD l1 WASHERMlO 153 0.0 1 

204-H STl·OOl ... add Ol UPN200 4 30.4 Ill 

204-HSTl--001 add 02 UPN160 I 18.8 19 

204-HSTl-001 ... add 03 IPE160 I 12.6 13 

204-HSTl-001 - add 04 PLSX50 11 wl.O 11 

204-HSTl-001 ... add OS PL6X160 10 2.9 29 

204-HSTl-OOI add 06 Pl8XS0 s 1.6 8 

204-HSTl-001 ... add 07 Pl10Xl60 10 4.8 48 

204·HST1-002 HC694· M·BC!-030200 630Xl400 03-09 ORUM I S27.l 527 

204-HSTl -002 HC694-M-BC1-G40100 800Xl400 04·03 ORUM I 774.1 774 

204-HST1-002 HC694•M•BC1.030200 630Xl400 "'04 ORUM I S27.1 527 

204·HST1-002 HC694- M-BC1-040100 800Xl400 1'-·01-01 ORUM I 774.l 774 

204-HST1~002 HC694·M·BCl-040100 630X1400 i,;;.nl·ll ORUM 2 S27,I 1054 

204-HSTl-002 HC694· M·8Cl-030200 800X1400 05-02-01 ORUM I 774.l 774 

204·H5Tl-003 HC694-M-8Cl-OSOOOO OS<GRIP SHACKLE 01 Wire RonP Grin Shackle I 2.8 3 

204-HSTl-003 HC694-M· BC1-0SOOOO OS-THIMBLE 0 1 Wire Rooe thimble heaw dutv I 0.3 0 

204-HSTl-003 HC694·M·8CI-OS0000 S·WIREROBE l Wire Ro~ L• l60m 1 251.2 251 

204-HSTl-004 beltrabber 01 beltrabber 3 6000.0 18000 

204·H5Tl-004 beartn hou se 01 bearlnlll' house 12 80.0 960 

204·HST1·004 idler Ol idler 300 9.8 2940 

204-H5Tl-004 reternidler 02 retern Idler S8 13,2 766 

204-HSTl-004 Hatretern idler 03 flatretern idler 34 16.0 S44 

204·HST1-004 driver 
.,. 01 motor+ "earbox 1 3785.0 378S 

TOTAL 126311 



/ Cl ARESCO 
~ .,_ :, , FORI\\ANUt-<\{JUl<INt.,AHOINHUl>Tk•AlPHU Jl• I:!> 

3" · 

, ••• : :11. --- ·.····fjl!.111111 ----. 204-HST2-001 OS tension station OS trnsion station CONCRETE BLOCK l l 250.0 250 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-010000 OlPIPEFRAME 01·01 PIPE60.3X3.6 18 5.7 448 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M·BC2.010000 OlPIPEFRAME ,")l 01.02 PIPE60.3Xl.6 2 2.8 6 

204 ·HSn-001 HC694-M -BC2-010000 OlPIPEFRAME 01-03 11 010J:~".3X3.6 8 13.S 108 

204-HST2-001 aru••·'"ij""'-' lol -04 IU>IPFM,3X3.6 27 30.2 815 

204-H ST2-001 HC694-M·8C2-0 PIPEFRAME 01·05 PIPES1X4 6 1.2 1 

204·HST2--00l HC694-M-8C2-0 PIPEFRAME 01-06 LSOXS 8 5.7 45 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-0 PIPEfRAME 01 -07 LSOXS 4 4.9 20 

204·HST2·001 BC0-940-12-0 PIPEFRAME 01-08 U BOLTM16X24S-R30.S 112 0.5 54 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·020000 02· Drive Station 02-05-01 PL2X80 24 0.1 2 

204-HST2--001 HC694-M-8C2-020000 02· Drive Station 02.05.02 PLJX80 24 0.1 l 

204-HST2-00I HC694-M-8C2-020000 02- Drive Station 02-05·03 PLO.SX80 16 0.0 0 

204·H5T2--001 HC694-M -BC2-020000 02· Orive~Statlon 02-06 BOLT Ml6X80 ~ 4 0.1 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·020000 02- Drive Station 02-07 BOLT M16X90 4 0 .1 0 

204-HST2.001 HC694-M•BC2-020000 02· Drive Station 02-08 ROD210 l 21 .B 22 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Dischar" e 09-01 Pl10X200 l 190.4 190 

204·H5T2--001 HC694-M-8C2-£030000 03 OischarRe,; 09.01-11 Countersunk Bolt M16XSO 12 0 .1 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Discharge 09-01-12 NUTM16 12 0.0 0 

204-HST2--001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Oischarlle 09·01-13 WASHERM16 12 o.o 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03Dischar11e 09-01·14 Snrino Washer M16 12 0.0 0 

204·HST2--001 HC694·M·BC2,{)30000 03 Oischarte 09.02 Pl10X200 1 190.4 190 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Oischane 09-02-11 Countersunk Bolt M16XSO 12 0.1 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Dlstharae 09.02-12 NUTM16 12 o.o 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M,BC2 -030000 03 Dlscha r"e 

ir 
WASHER M16 12 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001' HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Olscharcre 14 Sorlna: Washer M16 12 0 .0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Dischar1e UPN200 1 43.3 43 

204-HSTZ-001 HC694·M·8CZ.030000 03 Dlschar e UPN200''r 2 43 .3 87 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M·BC2·030000 03 Olscharee 09-05 PLlOXllO 2 5.2 10 

204-HST2--001 HC694·M·8C2-030000 03 Oischarae 09-05.03 BOLT M24X90¥ ~ 4 0.4 ' " 2 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2-030000 03 Oischari,e 09-05-04 BOLT M20X70 2 0 .2 0 

204·HST2·001<> HC694·M·BC2.030000 03 rnsdianie 09-0S.05 NUTM24 4 0.1 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M·BC2·030000 03 Oischarl!e 09-05-06 NUTM20 2 0.1 0 

204·HST2--001 HC694- M-80-030000 03 Oischar"e 09.05-07 SPRING WASHER M24 4 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M·BC2-030000 03 Dlschar"e 09-06 PL10X100 2 3.3 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-030000 03 Dlschani:e 09-06-03 BOLT M16X70 6 0 .1 l 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·030000 03 Dischu11:e 09-06-04 NUTM16 8 0.0 0 

204-HSn-OOt HC69.4·M-6C2-030000 03 Dlschar"e 09-06-05 Snrin• Washer M16 4 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 OischarRe 09-07-01 LSOXS 2 6 .3 13 

204·HST2--001 HC694·M-BC2-030000 03 Olscharr:e 09-07.02 PL6X106 4 0.7 3 

204-HSTZ--001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Dischar"e 09-07-03 Pl6X70 1 0.5 1 

204·1:1ST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Olschar,:e 09·07-04 FB60X1S 1 11.4 J1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M-8C2-030000 03 Oischar e 09-07-05 BOLT Ml2X40 8 0 .0 0 

204·HST2--001 HC694· 1,1'BOZ.030000 03 Oischar11e 09.07-06 NUTM12 8 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 ·-··1·-- 09-07-07 Sorin.: Washer Ml2 8 0.0 0 

204-HST2.001 HC694·M·BC2-03 Oischarae 09.08 BOLTM16XSO 30 0.1 3 

204-HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-0i Discharoe 09-09 NUTM16 30 0 .0 l 

204-HST2--001 HC694-M-BC2.f03 Oischarae 09-10 SQ BEVEL WASHER Ml6 30 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2·03non, DischarJi:e 09·11 SorinR Washer M16 30 0 .0 0 

204-H5T2.001 f{C694·M:BC2-03fVV'I, Dischar11e 1 10 FB70Xl0 1 243.5 ' 244 

204· HST2-001 K694·M-BC2·030000 03 Olscharire 10-13 BOLT M20XSS 80 0.2 17 

204·HST2--001 ·H f,94-M-8(2-030000 03 Oischal1!'.e 10-14 NUTM20 80 0.1 5 

204·HST2·001 IHC69 4·M·BC2-030000 03 Ol~char e 10-lS SQ. BEVEL WASHER M20 36 0 .1 4 

204· HST2-001 HC694·M·SC24>30000 03 O!scharie 10-16 SPRING WASHER M20 80 0.0 l 

204-HST2-001 2 llR+lll 03 Discharn 11-01 Pl4XB02 2 31.9 64 

204-HST2-001 2'!1R+lll r· 03Dlscharn 11.02 Pl4X802 2 3 1.5 63 

204·HST2-001 2 llR+ll\ 03Discharu 11-03 PL4X802 2 36.3 13 

204-HST2-001 2llR+'1U' 03 Dlschar1e 11-04 PL4X833 2 34.9 70 

204-HST2-001 l (lR+ll) 03 Dischar•e 11-0S Pl4X802 2 41.8 84 

204-H5T2.001 HC694-M-8CUJ , e>£ !iii 11-06 PL4X808 l 42.2 42 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2--0 OischarJZe 11-07 FB40Xl0 2 15.5 31 

204-H5T2.001 HC694-M-8C2-< 3 Dischani:e 11-07-10 WASHERM12 4 0.0 0 

204 ·HSn-001 HC694-M-8C2-C. 3 Oischar"t 11·07·11 OTI£R PIN 3 .2Xl8 l 0 .0 0 

204-HSH-001 HC694-M-BC2-0.10000 03 Oischara:e 11-07-12 WASHERM12 4 0 .0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M-BC2-CJ'JOOOO 03 Olsch arQe 11-07-13 OTIER PIN 3.2Xl8 4 0 .0 0 

Di ·11204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Olsch1nie 11-08 a .. ,-.-.cxss6 l 4.2 4 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M -BC2.030~ 03 DischarRe 11·09-01 Pl4XSO 2 0 .6 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·SC2-03Mnl1 03 Dischar,:e 11-09.02 PL4X50 4 05 2 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Disc.ha r e 11-10 BOLT M12X40 18 0.0 I 

204-HST2.001 HC694 ·M·BC2-030000 0301schuae 11·11 B0LTM12X30 72 0.0 3 

204·HST2-001 HC694 ·M·BC2-0300'::'0 03 Dlschani:e 11•12 NUT M12 90 0 .0 2 

20~·HST2'-001 HC694-M-BC2.0300~ 03 OlscharRe 11-13 WASHERM12 90 0.0 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-03~1 03 Oischar"e 11-14 BOLT Ml2X30 6 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694•M-BC2-0300XI 03 Dischanre 11-15 NUTMlO 6 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M-BCi1 Oischa, .. 
11-16 WASHERMlO 6 0.0 0 

204 ·HST2.001 HC694-M-8C2 Oise.ha rile 12-01 PLSX1250 , .. ,, 1 81.4 81 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2· Dischan1e 12.02 L80X80X8 2 2.0 4 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M.·BC2-031.X · 03 Discharae X 12'03 Pl12XS0 2 2~4 s 
204-HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2-03;JOOII03 Discharge 12-04 L60X6 1 5.6 6 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-0:!£IOOOIID3 OlscharH 0 11-0S R.004S 2 0.2 0 



,' 'I ARESCO 
• FtJ~l,,\ANUH\( I V klNU,A.NlJlt~llU~l l<•Al ... k<JJU I ~ . 
~ L .. l ~~I~~~~._) f. ~--·~-~-he~t No~ _ . 

T; :·--~,- --~ ~ ~ OTALQTY~ IJ'-7."I • ,, ill~-' TOTAL W:11 
1 1 .... 7 Mark • . UNIT WT • ·- • ... , II.;,_,__ ~RECTt!J k;:_._, -·. ~- ERECTED ---~-~----

204-Hsn.OOl 05 tension station los tension station CONCRETE BLOCK I I 2SO.O 2SO 

204,HST2-001 HC694 -M-BC 2-010000 OlPIPEFRAME 01·01 PIPE60.3X3.6 78 S.7 448 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-010000 lotPIPEFRAME loJ-02 PIPE60.3XJ.6 2 2.8 6 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-010000 OlPIPEFRAME 01-03 PlPE60.3X3.6 8 13.5 108 

204-Hffi-001 HC694·M·8C2-0IOOOO <llPIPEFRAME 01-04 PIPE60.3X3.6 27 30.2 81S 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-010000 Ol PIPEFRAME 01-0S P1PES1X4 6 l .l 7 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-010000 01PIPEFRAME 01-06 LSOXS 8 S.7 4S 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-010000 OlPIPEFRAME 01-07 LSOXS 4 4.9 20 

204•HST2-001 BC0-940•12·0 OtP!PEFRAMf 01-08 U 80LTM16X24S-R30.S 112 o.s S4 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·020000 02· Drive Station 0 2-0S-01 PL2X8D 24 0.1 l 

204·HST2.001 HC694-M·BC2-020000 02· Drive Station 02-05-02 PL1X80 24 0 .1 I 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-020000 02- Orlve Station Ol-OS-03 PLO.SXBO 16 0.0 0 

l04·HST2-001 HC694, M-BCl-020000 02· Oi1ve Station ·, 02-06 BOLT Ml 6X80 4 0.1 I 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2·020000 02· Orive Station 02-07 BOLT M16X90 4 0 .1 0 

204-HST2-001 ·~-~1·-~·- " 02-08 ROD210 1 21.8 n 
204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2 Oischara:e 09-01 Pl10X200 I 190.4 190 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2· Oi$char1e 09-01·11 Counte rsunk Bolt M16XSO 12 0.1 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2· Oischar11:e 09·01-1 2 NUTM16 12 o.o 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-9C2 3 Olschar11e 09-01'-13 :@Ii WASHERM16 12 0.0 0 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M-BC2-030000 03 Dischan:e 09-01-14 Sorin" Washt!r M16 12 0.0 0 

204· HST2-00I HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Disc.harae I 09-02 PHOXlOO I 190.4 190 

204·HST2·001 09-02-11 ~Ml6XS0 12 0.1 I 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 DlscharlZe 09,0z.11,. 12 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Oischa rof! 09-02·13 6 12 0.0 0 

204--HST2-001 HC694·M·BG'l-::030000 03Dlschara:e 09-02-14 Sbrin11 Washer M16 12 o.o 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC. rnschme 09-03 VPN200 I 43,3 43 

204-HST2.()()1 HC694·M·BC2 3 Oischa r11:e ' 09 .04 UPN200 2 43.3 • 87 

204-HSTl-001 HC694 ·M·BC2· 3 Discharat! 09-05 PUOX120 l S2 10 

204-HST2-00I HC69ft-M-BC2· 3 Olschar11:e ' -- 09-0S-03 BOLT M24X90 4 0 .4 l 
204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Oischar,:e 09-05-04 BOLT M20X70 2 0.1 0 

204-HST2.001 HC694-M,BC2-030000 03 Olschar11e 09-0S-OS NUTM24 4 0.1 0 

204-HST2--001 HC694·M·SC2·030000 03 Discharae 09-05-06 NUTMlO l 0 .1 0 

204-HSU-001 HC694-M-S0-030000 03 Olsd'lar1e 09-05-07 ~WASHERMl4 4 0 .0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-SC2-030000 03 Dlscha r e 09-06 00 l 3.3 7 

204-HSn.<JOl HC694·M·BC1-030000 03 Dlschart:e 09-06--03 M16X70 6 0 .1 I 

20 4-HSl2· 001 HC694 -M·BC2·030000 03 Oischar11.e 09·06-04 NU T M16 8 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694- M•BC1-030000 03 Dtschar11e 09-06-05 Snr/n11r Washt!r M16 4 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694· M·BC2-030000 03 Oischane 09-07-01 LSOXS l 6.3 13 

204-HST2·001 HC694-M,8C2-030000 03 Olsc.h'arae'h .. 09-07-01 Pl6X106 4 0.7 3 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Oischaroe 09-07-03 PL6X70 1 o.s I 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M- 8C2-030000 03 Oischar1Ze 09-07-04 FB60X1S I 11 .4 11 

204-HST2·CXll HC694-M-8C2-030000 03 Oischaroe 09 -07-05 BOLT M12X40 8 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-00l1 HC694·M· BC2-030000 03 Olschalll'e 09-07-06 NUT Ml2 8 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BCl-030000 03 Oischan :e 09•07-07 Snrin11 W ash erM12 • 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694· M·SC2-030000 03 Oischar,::e 09·08 BOLT Ml6XSO 30 0 .1 3 

204-HST2-001 HC694 -M-SC2-030000 03 Dischar11e 09-09 NUT M16 30 0 .0 I 

204-HST2·001 HC694~M-SC2-030000 03 Oischar11e .. 09-10 SQ BEVEL WASHER M16 30 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694- M-BC2-030000 03 Oischara.e 09·11 S0rin11: Washer Ml6 30 o.o 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-0i Dlsdm•e 10" F870X10 I 243 .S 244 

204·HST2-001 HC69 4-M- BC2-03 Oischaree 10 -13 BOLT M20XSS 80 O.l 17 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M· BC2!0'(J OiKha r11:e "'· 10-14 NUTM20) 80 0.1 s 
204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·0300 Dlschar11e 10-15 SQ. BEVEL WASHER M20 36 0 .1 4 

204-HST2-00I C694·M·BC2-03fVVlj 1mi n1schar11re 10-16: SPRING WASHER M20, '80 o.O I 

204·HST2·001 ! IIR<lll 03 Oischarte 11-01 PL4X802 l 31.9 64 

204·HST2-00I ! (lR;ll} 03 DIKhar11:e 11:02 Pl4X802 2 31.S •63 

204·HST2-001 ! llR+lll 03 Oischaroe 11-03 PL4X802 l 
,, , 73 

204-HST2-00I 2 flR+lll 03 Dlscharae 11-04 Pl4X833 2 34,9 70 

204·HST2-001 l (lR<ll) 03 Olschari;ie 11-05 Pl4X802 2 41.8 8 4 

"" 204·HST2-00I HC694-M- BC2-030000 03 Oischar e - 11.:0S~ PL4X808 1 42.2 4l 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2-030000 03 Dis chari2 e 11-07 f840 Xl0 ' I S.S 31 

204•HSH-OOI HC694-M-BC2-030000 03Dlsc.harn 11-07•10 WASHER Ml2 4 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-8C2-030000 03 Dlscha roe 11-07-11 COTTER PIN 3 .2X18 l 0.0 0 

" 204·HST2-00I HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Oischar1Ze 11-07-12 WASHERM12 4 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Oisdlar,:e 11-07-13 COTTER PIN 3 .2Xl8 4 0.0 0 

204•HSH-001 HC694•M•BC2-030000 03 Olschar11e 11-08 RubberSXS86 1 4.2 4 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Olscharae 11-09-01 PL4XSO l 0 .6 I 

'20i(!HSTI-001 HC694-M-8C2-030000 03 Olsc.harH 11-09-02 PL4XS0 4 o.s 2 

204-HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Oischaroe 11-10 BOLT M12X40 18 0.0 1 

204-HST2-00I , HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Dischanie 11-11 BOLT Ml 2X30 72 0.0 3 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M· BC2-030000 03 Ol sc.har111e 11-12 NUT M12 90 0 .0 2 

204·HST2-00I HC694-M-8C2-030000 03 Dlscharite 11-13 iwASHERMl2 90 0.0 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M-8C2-03DOOO 03 Oischar11e 11·14 B0LT M12X30 6 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-00I HC694+M•BC2·030000 03 Disc.har11:e I I-IS NUTM l O 6 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Oischarae 11-16 WASHERMlO 6 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BCl-030000 03 OlWlarge 12-01 PLSX1lSO I 81-.4• 81 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-030000 03 Oischar11e 12-02 L80X80X8 2 l .O 4 

l04-HST2-00I HC694•M•BC2-030000 03 Oisc.harae 12-03 PL12XS0 2 2.4 s 
204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C2·030000 03 Oischaroe 12-04 L60X6 I S.6 6 

204·HST2-00I HC694-M- BC2-030000 03 Oisc.hani:e 12-05 ROD45 2 0.2 0 



Ft,IARESCO 
~ roR MANUfA(_ll'IONU AHU INUU'l.1k•A.L "~UJLI , ~ ... -- , .. .... . . --. .. . . ·-· . .... 
204·HST2·001 HC694-M·8C2-030000 03 Discharge 12-07 ROD30 2 0 .3 I 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·6C2.030000 03 Olschan!e 12·08 RUBBERlOXlOOO I ll .6 12 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2·030000 03 Oischanre 12·09 F860X6 I 2.3 3 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Discharge 12~10 BOLT M16X65 2 0.1 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2-030000 03 Oischar11:e 12-11 BOLT M16X45 s 0.1 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694· M·BC2~30000 03 Olschar•e 12-12 NUTM16 2 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·8C2· Disch.arRe 12-13 NUTM12 s 0.0 0 

204-HSTI--001 HC694·M·BC2 Dlscharlle 12-14 WASHERM20 2 o.o 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2· Dischar2e 12-15 WASHERM20 4 0.0 0 

204-HST2..001 HC694-M-8<?2-030000 03 DlscharJ1:e 12-16 COTIER PIN SX32 2 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 ~C694-M-BC2-030000 03 Oisc:har11e 12-17 COTTER PIN SX25 1 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 ,C694'M·SC2-030000 03 Oischar11:e 13-01 UPNlOO 1 30.9 31 

204-HST2-001 
~2-030000 

03 Dlscharie 13-02 Pl8X70 2 2.0 4 
104-HST1-001 03·D1sdiarge1' .. 13-03 PL12XS0 " 1 18.2 16 

204·HST2-001 2·030000 03 Oischani:e 13·05 PLZOXlSO 2 3.0 16 

204·HST2-001 HC694' M·8C2-030000 03 Oischarae 13·06 PL6X40 3 0.3 3 
204-HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2-03DOOO 03 Discha r e 13·07 RUBBER10X75 3 0.1 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Otschani!e 13-03 BOLT Ml2X40 20 0.0 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-030000 03 Dischar11:e 13-09 BOLTMl2X30 4 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M·80-030000 03 Obcharae 13-10 NVTM12 20 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694 ·M·BC2·030000 03Dischan:e 13·11 WA5HERM12 2 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-B<?2-030000 03 Olscharae) 13-12 Sorlna Wa sher Ml2 3 o.o 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-040000 04 Tail station OS-01 PllOXlSO 2 s.s 11 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC1-040000 04 Tall station " OS-01-04 NUTM20 ' 4 0.1 0 

204·HST2--001 HC694·M·8C2-040000 04 Tail station 05-01-06 BOLT M20X90 2 O.l 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694,.M,802-040000 04,Tal/ station:%ll > ? OS-02 'L10X1SO 
,._ 2 4.3 ' 10 

204-HST2·001 HC694-M-8C2-040000 04 Tail station OS-03 30LT M2DX200 4 o.s 2 

204·HST2-001 , HC694·M·BCgaU st>tlon OS-04 !UTM20 4 0.1 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2 Tail station OS-OS ;PRING WASHER M20 4 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694~M-BC2 all station 06-01 UPN120 2 S3.7 107 

204-HST2·001 HC694-M-8C2 -040000 04 Tail station 06-03 BOLT M16X180 3 0.3 2 

204-HST2-001 C"694-,.;.,-ec2-040000 04 Tc1ll station ~ 06-04 NUTM16 3 0.0 0 

204·HST2-00l ..!f"J..<:14.M.0(2-040000 04 Tail station 06-0S Sorin Washer M16 3 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 C694~M-B02·040000 04JTait sfationwi ,~ )7) UPN120 4 13.0 72 

204-HST2-001 · HC694-M-8C2·040000 04 Tall sta tion 07-05 Countersunk Solt M16XSO 8 0.1 I 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-040000 04 Tall station 07-06 NUTM16 3 o.o 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-040000 04 Taff station 07-07 WASHER M16 3 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BCg Ta ll station [07-03 Spring Washer M16 3 o.o 0 

204.HST2-001 HC694- M-BC2 Tail station 08-01 UPN120 2 23.6 47 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M•BC2 Tall station 08-02 B0lTM12:X40' 3 o.o 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-040000 04 Tait sta tion 08-03 NUTM12 3 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-80 -040000 I04 Tail station 08-04 SQ BEVEL WASHER M12 3 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M-8C2-040000 04 Tail station )8-0S Serina. Wa sher M12 3 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-040000 104 Tail station 09-01 UPN120 2 20.1 40 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M·BC2-0SOOOO OS tension station 1-05-01 PllOXlOO 4 3,3 13 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-B0-0SOOOO OS tension sta tion 1-05-01-04 NUTM16 3 o.o 0 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M ·BC2-0SOOOO OS tension station 01-05·01-06 BOLT Ml6X70 4 0 .1 0 

204-HST2-00I HC6~-M-B0-050000 OS tension station IOl-05-02 Pl10X100 4 2.7 11 

204-HST2-00l HC694-M ·BC2-0SOOOO OS tension slat ion 0 1-05-03 BOl T Ml6X200 3 0.4 4 

204·HSi2-00l HC694-M-BC2-050000 05 tension stat ion 01-0S-04 NUTM16 3 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·8Ca tension st>tion 01-05-05 Spring Washer Ml6 3 0.0 0 

·5-204-HST2q)Oi'.f HC694~M-BC2 tension Statloni& N'c""W, 01-06 UPN120 2 66.3 133 
204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2 tension station 01-06-03 BOLT M16X180 8 0 .3 2 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-050000 OS t ension station ~ .. 01-06-04 NUTM16 3 o.o 0 

204·HST2·00l HC694·M-B0-0SOOOO 05 tension st.atlon 01-06-05 Sorin,: Washer Ml6 3 0 .0 0 

t2041HST·2'001 HC694-M-BC2-0SOOOO OS!tention statk>n 01-07 UPNllO 4 13.9 S6 
204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2..0SOOOO OS ten, ion station 01-07-0S Countersunk Bolt M16XSO 3 0.1 I 

204-HST2-001 ~ HC694·M·BC2-050000 05 tension stiitlon "*'· 0 1-07-06 NUTM16 3 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M·BC2-0SOOOO 05 tension station 01-07-07 WASHERM16 8 0.0 0 

tt 20~THSH-00f HC694·M·BC2-0SOOOO 05 t'eilsJorfst.i'tlon]t ·z,; 01-07-08 Sorlna Washer M16 ' ·s 0.0 0 
204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-0SOOOO 05 tension station 01 -08-01 UPN120 1 17.7 23 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2!0SOOOO :Os tension station 01.:08-02 PllOXl OO 2 1.3 4 
204 ·HST2·001 HC694·M-8Cl·050000 05 tension 'Stiltlon 01-08-03 BOLT Ml6X180 4 0.3 I 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M:ea-osooco 05 t ension s1at lon 01-03-04 NUTM16 4 0.0 0 
204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2..0SOOG1 OS tension station 01-08-05 ~she,M16 4 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-0S0000 OS tension station 01-09-01 0 2 23.6 47 

204·HST2·001 HC694 ·M·BC2-050000 OS tension ! lation 0 1-09--02 X40 3 0.0 0 
204-HST2-001 HC694·M-BCl-OSOOOO OS tension • ta don 01-09-03 Nl/TM12 8 0.0 0 
204·HST2-001 HC694-M -8C2-0SOOOO OS te nsion !>l.it ion 01 -09-04 SQ BEVEl WASHER M12 3 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-050000 05 tension st:atlon 01-09-0S S)>rln1 Washer M12 3 o.o 0 
204 ·HST2·001 HC694·M·6C2·050000 OS tcn1ion station 02-01 PL10XI3S I 156.6 IS7 

204· HSU..001 HC694·M-BC2-050000 05 t en.sion.s'iat ion 02-02 PUOX317 2 42.7 BS 
204·HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-0SOOOO OS tension sution 02-03 UPN200 I 149.S ISO 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-050000 OS t ension s.titlon 01-04 P.·1.:2XS83 1 20.3 20 
204-HSTZ-001 HC694·M·BC~tatlon 02-0S Pl10X180 4 3.2 13 
204-HSU..001 kc694-M· BC2 tension , tltion ' 02·11 80LT M10X70 4 0.2 1 
204-HSTZ-001 HC694- M-BC2 tension stJ tion 02-12 B0LTM16X50 16 0.1 2 
204-HSU-001 HC694-M-BC2-0SOOOO OS tension st11tion 02-13 B0LTMl2X30 2 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·6C2·0SOOOOll0S tenslon_!l.lltlon 02-14 NUTM20 4 0,1 0 



, " ARESCO 
>' FOH .. 'lANUfA( llJIIINl> ANO INllU>Ht•Al ~R<)JH. I~ 

- . 
204-HST2--001 ·--~--~ HC694- M-8C2-0SOOOO OS t ension station 02-15 NUT M16 16 0,0 l 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-0S0000 Os temion station 02-16 NUTM12 l o.o 0 

204•HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-0SOOOO 05 tensloi, station 02-17 SPRING WASHER M20 4 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M -BC2-050000 05 tension station 02-18 SnriM• Wa she r Ml6 16 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-0SOOOO 05 tension station 02-19 S0rin11: Washer Ml2 2 0.0 0 

204-HST2-(I01 HC694·M-8C2-0SOOOO OS te nsion station 03-01 UPN120 1 101.1 101 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BG2-050000 Os"tenslon sta tion 03-02 PIPE88.9X5 2 44.1 88 

204 -HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-0SOOOO OS tension station 03-03 PllOX I SO 2 2.9 6 

204-HST2--001 HC694·M·8Cl-OSOOOO OS t ension station 03-04 HST20/30 4 0.4 2 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-9C2-0SOOOO OS tension s1atlon 03-05 BOLT M20XSO 4 02 1 

204-HST2--001 HC694·M-BG2-0S0000 OS tenilon station l 03-06 NUTM20 4 0 .1 0 

204-HST2-001 """·-~1·-··""'" 03-07 ~WASHERM20 4 0.0 0 

204,HST2--001 HC694-M·BC2 tension st ation 04-01 1 213.2 213 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2- t<!mlon station 04--01--0S 12X40 10 0 .0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2 temlon station 04-01-06 NUTM12 10 0 .0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2· tension station 04-01-07 Snrin" Washer M12 10 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694•M•BC2·0SOOOO 05 tension sta tion 04,-01-08 HST-M16/25 4 0.4 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 01-01 PL6X40 2 3.4 7 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-SC2-060000 06 Feed'hopper 01-02 Pt6X40 2 1 .3 3 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 0 1-03 BOLT M12X40 40 0.0 l 

204-HST2-001 HC694;M•BCl-060000 06 Feed hopper 01-04 NUT M12 40 0.0 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 01-0S WASHERM12 40 0.0 0 

204-HST2-00I HC694·M·BC2-060000 06 Fe e:d hopper -- 02 PL4X332 2 20.7 41 

204•HST2-001 HC694·M-6C2-060000 06 Feed hopper 02-04 BOLT Ml 2XSO 12 0.1 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-060000 06 Feed ti'qpper J::'j -"" ,J.~ 02-05 NUTM12 12 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M -BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 02--06 WASHERM12 12 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2-060000 06 f eed hopper 03 Pl4X332 4 17.4 70 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2--060000 06 f eed hoppe r 03-04 BOLT M12XS0 24 0.1 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694•M•BC2-060000 06 Feed hoP,per ~ 03-05 NUTM12 24 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694- M·BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 03-06 WASHERM12 24 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 04-01 t70X7 4 8.0 32 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Fe ed hopper 04-04 BOLT Ml2XS0 8 0.1 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M·8C2-060000 06 Feed hopper 04-05 NUTM12 8 0.0 0 

204-HST2-0-01 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 04-06 SvrinR W;uher MI2 8 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 feed hopper OS L70X7 4 8.0 32 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 05-04 80LTM12XS0 8 0.1 0 

204-HSTI-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 feed hopper 05-05 NUTM12 8 o.o 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M ·BC~ Feed hopper 05-06 Snrin11 Washer Ml2 8 0.0 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC6941M-BC2-06 Feed hopper 06 tSOXS 2 3.4 7 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2 -060000 06 Feed hopper 07 tsOXS 2 4,4 9 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2--060000 06 Feed hopper 08-01 RUBBER10X4H 1 .. 4.2 4 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·060000 06 Fe ed hopper 08-02 PL6X40 1 LS 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694ttw1-BC2·060000 06 Feed hopper 08-03 PL6X40 2 0.2 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 feed hopper 08-04 BOLTM12X40 10 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694· M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 08-05 NUTM12 10S· 0.0 0 

204-HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hoppe r 08-06 WASHERMll 10 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694· M~Bn-2t060000 06 feed hopper 09 PL4X398 1 16.2 16 

204·HST2·001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 09-05 RUBBER10X15S 1 2.1 l 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2-06000Cl 06-Fe°"«:d hopper 09-06 B0LTM12XSO -,3 rf'o:L , .... 0 

204·HST2-001 HC69 4·M·BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 09-07 BOLT M12X40 10 o.o 0 

204-HST2-001 
- Feed hopper 

09-08 NUTM12 13 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-00l Fe ed hopper 09-09 WASHERM12 13 0.0 0 

204-HST2-00l Feed hopper ; 10 PL8X40 2 n IS 

204-HST2-001 Feed hop1,er 11 PL8X40 4 6,3 25 

204· HST2-00l HC694·M·BC2·060000 06 f eed hopper 12 RUB8ER10X90 2 4.1 ' 8 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Feed hopper 13-01 2 3.4 7 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2.:o60000 06 Fee d hopper..s . 13-02 RU8BER10X200 2 1.3 3 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-060000 06 Fe ed hopper 14 PL3 X998 l 39.3 79 

204-HST2-00I HC694·M·BC2-060000 06 F-eed hOP,:per 1S U BOLTM16X245-R30.S 8 0.5 4 

204-HSTl-001 HC694· M· BC2-070000 07 Carylng Idler 0 1 Pl8X100 79 26.4 208 3 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-070000 07 Carytng Idler '" 03, U BOLT M12X235-R30.5 316 0.3 84 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-080000 08 Trou1hed return ldlM assembtl kn l70X1 23 20.1 463 

20~·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-080000 lo& Trou11hed return idler auembtl 3 U BOLT M12X23S·R30. S 92 0 .3 25 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2-090000 09 Flat return Idler assemblv 1 l 70X7 l 14.9 30 

204·HSJ-2-00I HC694,M-BC2-090000 09 Fla t re turn Idler ass@mblv 3 U BOtT M12X235-R30.S 8 0.3 2 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2· 10 10 Self aliRninR idler 10-01 R0 0130 2 37.6 7S 

204!HST2;bo1 HC694- M·B0·10 10 Self ali•nlnl! Idler 10-02 UPNIOO 2 21.3 43 

204-H ST2-001 HC694 ·M-BC2·100400 10 SelfatiRnint idler 10-04 ROD6S 4 3.9 16 

204·HST2-00lil I HC694-M-BC2-10 10 ~f ;allanln11: Id~ 10-05 ROD60 2 2.9 6 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-10 10 Self a!l"n!nR Idler 10-06 FUSX40 2 0 .5 1 

204,HST2-001 HC694-M•BC2·10 10 Self afiRnimi: idler 10-07 Ft8XO 2 0.7 1 

204-HST2-00l HC694-M-BC2· 10 10 Self alionlno idler 10-08 FB70X6 2 o.s 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2-10 10 Self alri:inlna ldler 10-09 PIPE64.8X2'.'9 2 0.1 0 

204 ·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-10 10 Self alf,m inR idler 10-10 Fl4XO 2 0 .1 0 

204•HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-10 10 Self aliinlng Idler l()tll ~, .. U BOlTM12X23S·R3CJ:5 8 0.3 2 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-101200 10 Self ali1rnin11 idler 10·12 PIPEl/8" l 0.2 0 

204~HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-10 l0Selfalhrnln1.Kfler1 ... , 10-13 HEX.BARIS 2 0.1 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694 -M-BC2-10 lOSelf aliRninitidler 10-1 4 Lubrkatino Ninr1le 1/8M 2 0.0 0 

204-Hsn-001 · HC694-M-BC2·10 10 Self att11nln• id~r 10-17' BOL~ M12X35 ,4 0.0 0 



,:.,1 ARESCO 
'ti' \ FUR A'lANUFA.\.. IVkU'fu ~NO 1PdJU>1k•AL i,R<JJLC I';, .. ---h .,_,. . _ _ , 

"' .. ,.,, 
20HiST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-10 10 Self alli:n/n2 Idler 10·18 BOLT Ml0lC.2S 8 0 .0 0 

204·HST2.001 HC694·M-BC2-10 10 Self ali11:nin1r idler 1().19 80LTMSX25 16 0.0 0 

204-HST2--001 HC694-M-BC2-10 10 Self arr nln1 Idler 10-20 NUTM16 4 0.0 0 

204•HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2-JO 10 Self all nlnt Idler 10·21 NUTM12 20 0.0173 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-10 10 Self aliR:nin,i: idler 10-22 Sprlni!: Washer Ml2 20 0.0 0 

204·HST2-<l01 HC694·M·8CHO 10 Self aligning kUer 10·23 Sprina Washer MlO 8 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-10 10 Self ali1nin1 idler 10-24 sorinr washer MB 16 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2· 11 11 e:!ect switches suooorts 11-01 PL6X50 l 0.6 l 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C2-11 11 elect switches supports 11-02 PL6XS0 1 0.4 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694;M,8C2-ll 11 elect switches suooorts 11-03 Pl6X70 4 0.9 4 

204-HSTH)()l HC694·M·BC2·11 11 elect switches supports 11-<14 Pl6X60 80 0.8 64 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2·11' 11 e lect switches SUMOrts 11-05 Pl6X190 4 1.8 7 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2-ll 11 e lK t switches suooorts 11-06 PL6X:70 l 0.6 I 

l04·HST2·00l HC694·M ·8C2-ll 11 elect switches supports 11-07 PL5X90 4 0.7 3 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2·11 11 elect switches supports 11·08 PLSX90 4 0.5 l 

204iHST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-11 11 elect switches suooorts 11-09/HOLO) EYE BOLT M10X105 80 0.5 40 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-11 11 e lect switch es supports 11-10 U BOLT M12X235,R30.5 80 O.l 21 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2· 11 11 elect switches supports 11-11 80LTM5X20 8 0 .0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·8C2·11 11 elect switches suooorts 11·12 NUT MS 8 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M·BC2-11 11 elKt switches SUDDOrtS 11-13 SPRING WASHER MS l 0.0 0 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M-BC2-11 11 e le« switche s sui,poru 11-14 BOLT M8X20 8 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-11 11 e lectswltches suooorts 11-15 NUT MB 8 0.0 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2·11 11 e!e<t switches supports 11-16 SPRING WASHER MS 8 0.0 0 

11.'1 , 204, HSTl-001 HC694·M·BCH1 11 elect switches supports 11-17 80LTM10X3S 9 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-11 11 e lect switches sui,oorts 11-18 NUT MIO 169 0.0 2 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-11 11 elect switches supports 11-19 
~MlO 

89 o.o. 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 01 1 S41.0 S41 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·8CH2 12 Set Of Chutes 02 8 l 359.3 359 

204-HSf2.001 HC694-M-BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 02-08 0 19 5.5 !OS 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BCH2 12 Set Of Chutes 02-09 ROD30 19 0 .6 11 

204 -HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 03 PL4X60S I 12S.1 llS 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2-12 12 Set Of Chutes ., 04 Pl4X57S l 79.8 8 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M· BC2•12 12 Set Of Chutes OS GRATING30lC1008830X4X6SO l 32 .0 3 2 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 06 LSOXS l 14.8 15 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2· 12 12 Set Of Chutes 07 LSOXS 1 14.4 14 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M·BCH2 12 Set Of Chute s 28 PL4X30 8 0. 1 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M-BC2•12 12 Set Of Chutes 29 BOLT M20XS0 80 O.l 8 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M..SC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 30 NUTM20 80 0. 1 5 
204 -HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-1 2 12 Set Of ChutH 31 WASHERM20 80 0 .0 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·12 12 Set Of Chutes 32 B0LTM16X50 l8 0.1 3 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M- BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 33 NUT M16 l8 0.0 I 

"·2Q4l.HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-12 12 Set Of Chutes 34 WASHERM16 28 0 .0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2-12 12 Set Of Chu tes 3S Packing cord OS-L:20 l o.o 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·13' 13 Safetv Guards 01-01 Perforated PL2X400 l 10.1 10 

204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safetv Guards 01--04 LSo•s l =40 4 0.2 1 

204-HSTl!ool HC694·M-BC2-13 13 Safe ty Guards 01-05 BOLT M12X40 8 0 .0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M·BC2-13 13 SafetvGuar ds 01 -06 NUTM12 8 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC6941M•BC2·13P 13 Safe tv Guards 1-07 WASHERM12 8 o.o 0 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M· BC2·13 13 Sa fety Guards 01-08 Spfing Washer M12 8 o.o 0 

204-HST2.001 HC694-M·BC2·13 13 SafttvGuards 2 Perforated Pl2X600 l 14.9 15 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2·13 13 Safe:tvGuards 02-04 LSOXS 4 0.2 1 

204·HST2-00I HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 02-05 BOLTM12X40 8 o.o 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·8C2·I3 13 Safetv Guards Ol -06 NUTM12 1 0.1 0 

204-HSH-001 HC694-M-6C2-1J 13 Safetv Guards 2-07 WASHERM12 • 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 02-08 Spring Washer M12 8 0.0 0 

204·HST2-00! HC694·M·BC2-13 13 Safetv Guards 03-01 LSOX5 2 22.9 46 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2·1 3 13 Safe:tvGuards 03-02 LSOX5 l 38.l 38 

204 -HST2-001 HC694·M·BC-2-13%-G!!, 1,3 Safetv Guards 03-03 LSOX5 1 v25:9 : 26 

204-HST2-001 HC694· M-BC2-13 13 Sa fetv Guards 03-04 LSOXS 4 1.0 4 

204·H5T2.001 HC694, M-BC2· 13 13 Safetv,-GuardS~ 3-05 ' LSOXS J 12 0. 2 2 

204-HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2·13 13 Safetv Guards 03-06 BOLTM1lX40 12 0.0 1 

204-HST2-001 HC694--M•BC2~13 13 Safetv Guards 3'07 ' NlmMI'2. .. 12 <'o.o 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-13 13 Safetv Guards 03-08 WASHERM12 12 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-8C2-13 13 Silfetv;GuarCb "' .. :• 03-09 WASHERM12 ll O'.O ., ,o 
204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·13 13 Safety Guards 04-01 LSOXS 2 ll.9 48 

204-HST2.001 HC694·M·BC2-13 13 Safetv Guards i.!!J 04-02'> LSOxs<c 4 0.9 4 

204·HST2-001 HC69 4-M-BC2-13 13 SafetvGuards 04-03 L50XS 4 0 .2 l 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 04~ B0LT M12X40 4 o.o 0 

204·HST2·001 HC694·M·BC2·13 13 Safetv Guards 04-0S NUTM12 4 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·13 13 Safetv'GuardS:¼ :>4-06 WASHERM12 f,I o.o 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2-13 13 Safety Guards 04-07 Spring W asher M12 4 0.0 0 

204-HST2-001 HC694·M-8C2-13 13 Safetv Guards 5 LSOXS l 3.8 4 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M· BC2·1SOOOO 1S·c louth deOector 1 PL8X80 l 4 2.3 42 

>204-HST2-001 HC694-M-BC2·150000 15-Dlouth deflector 01-09 BOLT M10X40 - 14 0.0 0 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·8C2-1SOOOO 1S·Dlough deflector 02 UPNlOO l 18.4 18 

204·HST2.:001 HC694·M·8Cl-150000 15-olouih deOector 3 ~UBBER20~60 1 1.1 1 

204·HST2-001 HC694·M·BC2·1SOOOO lS·olouth deflector )4 RU8BER20X60 l 1.1 l 

204·HST2.001• HC694·M·8Cl-150000 15-p!ough deflector 05 U BOLTM16Xl4S-R30.5 4 0.5 2 

204-HST2--001 BC0-940· 12--0 1S· !ou h deflector 06 BOLT M16X200 1 0.4 0 



: Cl ARESCO 
f(JH MAr4 UfA.<. ll•f<INUANO INOU:.lk•Al l'lt<Jll• I~ 

E~S~~~~j L ~or: wln~ No. -··, f __ ~ s~eet No 
;~ • Marl< 'ff ,·l;·M~.;';5~R;~~··nc::1orALQTV~[_ ~NIT·:...r_···l[ TOTALWTII 

" •• . . ., __ •·•·----- ____ , ·- ERECTED ~. • •.•• ~ :_ EREC!"l;D 
---------------------

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·B0·150000 15-olouah deflector 
----~------~=========~~= ====--------===== 

ln7 NUT M16 1 0.0 0 

204-HST2-002 HC694·M-BC2--030100 03-01 800Xl400 DRUM 1 563 .2 563 

204·HST2-002 HC694-M -BC2-030200 03-02 SOOX1400 ORUM 1 270.7 271 

204·HST2-002 HC694-M-BC2-040101 04.Ql 630Xl400 ORUM I 426,6 427 

204-HST2-002 HC694·M·BC2·030200 OS.Qt .Qt S00Xl400 ORUM 2 270.7 541 

204-HST2-002 HC694·M·BC2-040101 05-02-06 630X1400 ORUM l 426.6 427 

204-HST2.Q04 belt rabber 01 belt rabber 1 4200.0 4200 

204-HST2-004 r··· 01 bearlnir house 12 40.0 480 

204-H5T2.Q04 01 255 8.7 2219 

204-HST2-004 02 
~le, 

56 12,5 700 

204-HST2.Q04 dler 03 rnldler 1 16.0 16 

204-HST2-004 ' 01 , litearbox l 980.0 980 

TOTAL 20422 

( 



. " ARESCO ,, F()H MAtJUtA( I OklNU ANIJIHUU:.tk•AL J.'f(U JLI .. T~ 

' 
,,, . ~--= 204·HST3-001 OS TENSION STATION OS TENSION STATION CONCRETE BLOCK 1 1 3565 3565 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·8Cl-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-01 PIPE60.3X3.6 2 5.7 11 

204·H5T3-001 HC694·M·B0.010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-02 PIPE60.3X3.6 2 3.0 6 

204-HSB--001 HC694·M·SC3·0 l0000 0 1 PIPE FRAME 0 1-03 PIPE60.3X3.6 66 5.7 378 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC!3..010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-04 .6 2 5.7 11 

204-HST3·001 HC694·M-BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-05 .3X3.6 2 5.2 10 

204·H5T3-001 HC694·M·BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-06 .3X3.6 2 4.8 10 

204·HSU-001 HC694·M·BCJ.010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-07 .3X3.6 2 5.8 12 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3,010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-08 .3X3.6 2 6.0 12 

204 -HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME n1-09 PIPE60,3X3.6 10 6 .00545 60 

204·H5T3-001 HC694' M-BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-10 "' .. PIPE60.3X3.6 60 5.75395 345 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M·BC3·010000 01 PIPE FRAME 01-11 PIPE60.3X3.6 14 12.2863 172 

204·H5T3-001 HC694-M-BC~10000 1 PIPE FRAME OM2 PIPE60.3X3.6 47 30.18 1418 

2 04-HST3·001 HC694·M-8C3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME OS PIP€51X4 14 1.16 16 

204·HST3-001 HC694fM·BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME ' 06-01 L50X5 2 5.33455 11 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3·010000 01 PIPE FRAME 06-02 L50XS 2 4.01128 8 

204,H5T3-001 HC694·M·BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 06.,03 LSOXS 4 8.85196 35 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 06-04 LSOX5 4 7.30626 29 

204·H5T3-00V HC694-M-BC3~10000 01 PIPE FRAME I 06·05 L50X5 h 2 6.52964 13 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-010000 01 PIPE FRAME 06-06 LSOXS 2 5.18752 10 ™"'-·-~·-· 06-07 L50X5 8 5.7681 46 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M BC3-0 PIPE FRAME 06-08 LSOXS 8 8.13566 65 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-0 PIPE FRAME 01! U 80LTM16X245-R30.S 206 0.4838 100 

204-HSn.nm C694-M- -Onve 05-01 Pl 2X80 24 0.10048 2 

204-HSTJ-001 Drive 05-02 PL1X80 24 0,05024 1 

204 HST3 001 Onve 05 -03 PLO.SXSO 16 0.02512 0 

204-HST3-001 -80-020000 02-Drlve 06 BOLT M24X120 4 0.5 · 2 

204 HSTl-001 C694·M-8C3-020000 02-Dnve 07 BOLT M24Xll0 4 0.487 , 
204--HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-020000 02-0rive ~ ! 08 ROD305 1 20.06351572 20 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-01 ~IJl:X782 l 321.0186065 321 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09·01·22 '""··~•n~sunk Bolt M24X80 8 0.3 2 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-01·23 NUTM24 8 0.11 1 

204-HSTJ-001 HC694-M-8C3-030000 301SCHAAGE 09-01-24 amNutM24 8 0.11 1 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-01-25. SPRING W ASHER M24 8 0.015 0 

204-H5T3-001 HC694-M•B0-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-01-26 80LTM16XSO 4 0.103 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09·01-27 NUTM16 4 0.0333 0 

204·H5T3·001 HC694-M-B0-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09--01-28 Snrina Washer M16 4 0.004 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-8C3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-01-29 BOLT M20X80 1 0.25 0 

204·HST3-00I\ HC694·M·BC3.030000 03 DISCHARGE 09·01-30 NUT M20 1 0.0644 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-02 Pl8X782 l 321.0186065 321 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 3 DISCHARGE M -02-22 Countersunk Bolt M24X80 8 0.3 2 

204·HST3-001 H'C694·M·80·030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-02-23 NUTM24 8 0.11 l 

"" 204,Hffi-001 HC694-M-B0-030000 3 DISCHARGE J9-02·24 amNutM24 8 0.11 1 

204-H5T3-001 HC694-M-80·030000 03 DISCHARGE 09·02-25. SPRING WASHER M24 8 O.OlS 0 

204·H5T3-001 HC694·M·BC3:030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-02·26 BOLTM16XSO 4 0.103 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3·030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-02-27 NUTM16 4 0.0333 0 

204-HSTJ-001 HC694•M:'.BC3-030000 b31DJSCHARGE 09-02-28 Snrln Washer Ml6 4 0.0 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-80-030000 OJ DISCHARGE 09-02-29 BOLT M20X80 1 0.3 0 

•204·H5T3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09i02·30 NUTM20l 1 0.1 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-03 UPN120 1 17.1 17 

204-H5T3-001 HC694-M-BG3·030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-03.()3 B0LT,M12XSO 4 0.1 0 

204-HSTl·OOl HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-03-04 NUTM12 4 0.0 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694' M,BC3-0l0000 03 DISCHARGE ~3!05 Snrina Wa sher M12 4 0.0 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M-BC3-030000 03 OJSCHA.RGE 09-04 Pl6X600 1 56.5 57 

204· H5T3-001 HC694·M·BC3·030000 03 DISCHARGE 0910,l,04 BOLT Ml2X50 10 0.1 1 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-030000 03 DISCHARGE n•-05 NUT M12 10 0.0 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3;()3()()()0 03 DISCHARGE ~-06 12 10 0.0 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE s 2 11.3 23 

204,H5T3-001 HC694,M;BC3·030000 031DISCHARGE 5.03 C u 4 ""'1.0' 4 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M·8C3·030000 03 DISCHARGE 5-04 BOLT M20X80 2 0.3 1 

-204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09--05-0S NUTM 30, . 4 0.2 -1 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09.0S-06 NUTM20 4 0.1 0 

204!HST3,.001 HC694-M-B0-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09--05-07 SPRING WASHER M30 4 0.0 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-06 Pl10Xl20 2 3.8 8 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-06-02 BOLT M24Xl00 4 o.s 2 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-06-03 NUTM24 4 0.1 0 

204· H5T3-001 HC694·M-BC3-030000 03 [)(SCHARGE 09-06-04 SPRING WASHER M24 4 0.0 0 

204-HST.3-001 HC694·M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 09-07 ROOI6 l 2.6 3 

204·H5U-001 HC694-M-B0-030000 03 DISCHARGE 10 FB80X10 1 186.0 186 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE lO·ll BOLTM20XSS 71 0.2 15 

204-HST3-00i , HC69~DISCHARGE 10--14 NUTM20 71 0.0644 5 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·8C3 DISCHARGE 10-15 SPRING WASHER M20 71 0.01 l 

204·HST3-001 HC694 3 DISCHARGE 11<01 PL6X?90 1 115.52624 116 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11·02 PL6X790 1 11S.S2624 116 

0,204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-03 Pl6X800 1 76,459 76 

204-HST3-00I HC694-M-BC3·030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-04 PL6X1240 l 198.55162 199 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 lo3 r.lSCHARGE 11-05 F840Xl0 2 lS.45313807 31 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3-030000 03 oilCHARGE 11-05·09 Clevis nin 12x30 2 0.02 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 [~SCHARGE 11-05·10 WASHERM12 4 0.00627 0 



Cl ARESCO 
... , roHMA FlUtA\. l lJJ.JNl>AltLllt.L•U:.lk•/IL ... ~UJL! 1:, 

- • .,. 
ii ~-·fillit&·· • • • 1,r.,,11 •• 

204·HST3-001 COTIER PIN 3.2X18 2 0.00122 0 

204:HST3-001 HC694·M·8C3-031111111:11111.i DISCHARGE 1J.OH2 WASHER'M12 4 0.00627 0 

204-HSB-001 HC694·M·BCg DISCHARGE 11·05·13 COTTER PIN 3.2X18 4 0.00122 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3· DISCHARGE 11-06 RUBBERIOX650 1 8.645 9 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M -8C3 DISCHARGE 11-07-01 FBSOX6 1 0.7536 1 

204· HST3-00l HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-07-02 F850X6 2 1 .05975 2 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-07-03 '"""" 2 1.1775 2 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-08 BOLTM12X40 74 74 4 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-09 BOLTM12XSO 19 l 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-10 NUT M12 93 0.0173 2 

204-HSB-001 HC694·M·BC3·030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-11 WASHERM12 93 0.00627 1 

204-HST3--001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11•12 BOLT M10X30 6 0.0282 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-13 NUT M I O 6 0,0116 0 

'204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 11-14 WASHERM10l p 6 0.004 0 

204·HST3--001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12·01 PLSXI211 1 69.25430747 69 

204-HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12·02 l80X80X8 2 2.24984 4 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12-03 PL12X50 2 2.4 5 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12-04 L60X6 1 45476 5 

204-HSH--001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12·05 R0040 2 0.197292019 0 

204-HST3.001 HC694·M·8C3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12-07 ROD2S 2 0.192667987 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M-8C3.030000 03 DISCHARGE 12-08 RU88ER10X800 1 9.272 9 

204-HSTJ.OOlii HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12-09 FB60X6 1 2.2608 2 

204-HST3--001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 12·10 BOLT M12X4S s 0.051 0 

204,HST3-001 HC694-ta•BC3-030000 03 OISCHARGE 12·11 NUTM16 2 ,0,03331 . 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC. DISCHARGE 12-12 NUTM12 5 0.0173 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3 3 DISCHARGE 12-13 WASHERM20 2 0.0172 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·80~ 3 DISCHARGE 12-14 WASHERM20 4 0.0172 0 

204·HST3;(1()1 HC694·M·BC3 3 OISCHARGE 12-15 OTTER P!N SX32 f 2 0.01 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M,8C3,030000 03 DISCHARGE 12-16 Cotttr Din 4X25 2 0.00252 0 

204· HSTHl01 HC694-M-80·030000 03 DISCHARGE 13.01 UPN100 1 26.42024 26 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 13-02 PL8X70 2 3.321275867 7 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·B0-030000 03 OISCHARGE 13-03 PL12X80 2 8.63912 17 

204-HSH-001 ... 03 DISCHARGE 13-05 PL20X150 2 7.98816 16 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·80-030000 -03 DISCHARGE 13-06 PL6X40 6 0.33912 2 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M· BC3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 13-07 RU8BER10X75 6 0.12825 1 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-030000 3 DISCHARGE 13·08 B0LTM12X40 16 0.0474 1 

204-HSH-001 HC694•M -80-030000 03 DISCHARGE 13-09 BOLTM12X30 4 0.0402 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M -80.030000 03 DISCHARGE 13-10 NVTM12 v16 0.0173 0 

204-HST3·001 HC694-M-8C3-030000 03 DISCHARGE 13-11 WASHERM12 2 0.00627 0 

-.,204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3--030000 03 DISCHARGE 13"12 Spring Washer Ml2 8 0,00728 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·8C3·040000 04 TAil STATION 05-01 Pl10X150 2 S.6S2 11 

204-HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION 5-02 Pl>10X1SO 1 6.28 13 

204·HST3-001 HC694· M·BC3-040000 i04 TAIL STATION 05-02--06 B0LTM20X90 2 0.288 1 

,.204-HST3--001 HC694-M-B0-040000 04 TAIL STATION 05-02-07 NUTM20 ... 4 0.0644 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-040000 04 TAil STATiON 5-03 BOLT M24X220 2 l 2 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M -B0-040000 04·TAllSTATION 05-04 NVTM24 2 0.11 0 

204 -HST3-001 HC694-M -BC3·040000 04 TAIL STATION IOS-05 .:i>RI Nl'"i WASHER M24 , 0.0 15 -0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION 06-01 JPNHO • 2 44.333 89 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION ~6-03 30LT M16X180 8 0.31 2 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION 06-04 NUTM16 8 0.0333 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3·040000 04 TAil STATION D6-05 Sorin,: Washer M16 8 0.004 0 

204-HST3--001 HC694·M·8C3·D40000 04 TAIL STATION 07-0112R+2Ll UPN120 4 18.51245 74 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M -BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION :l7-01l2R•2L) -OS BOLT M24X80 4 0.764 3 

] 204·HST3-001 HC694,.M·BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION JJ.<Jl (2R+2ll-06 NUTM24 4 0,22 1 

204-HSH-001 HC694•M·BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION 07-0112R•2L)-07 am NutM24 4 0.22 1 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3·040000 04 TAIL STATION 07-01 (2R+2L)-08 SPRING WASHER M24 4 0.03 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M -BC3-040000 04 TAil STATION 08-01 

~~o 
2 20.234 40 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION 08-02 ;3 0.0474 0 

204 -HST3-001 HC694-M·80-040000 04 TAIL STATION 08-03 NUTM12 8 0.0173 0 

~20il·HSf3-001 HC694·M·BC3-040000 04 TAIL STATION •.• 8-04 SQ BEVEL WASHER M12 8 0.008 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3·040000 04 TAIL STATION 8·05 SorinR: W;nher Ml2 8 0.00728 0 

204•HST3-001 HC694·M·8C3-04000C TAIL STATION <J9.01 ,,, L70X7 
- ,1 "' •29.52 * 30 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M -BC3-04rVl<v TAIL STATION 10-01 L60X6 1 10.3522 10 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-041KKI TAIL STATION 10-02 F880X10 2 1.6956 3 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-0SOOOO TENSION STATION 0 1-05·01 Pll0X1SO 4 S.0632S 20 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·8C3-0Srvvv: 5 TENSION STATION OJ.05-02 "' PL10X1SO 4 Si84825 23 

204 -HSH-001 HC694·M·BC3-11, 1KMI'. 5 TENSION STATION 01-05-02-06 B0LTM16X70 4 0.2 1 

204·HSf3.001 HC694·M-B0-050000 05 TENSION STATION 01-05-02•07 NUTM16 4 0.0666 0 

204-H5T3--001 HC694·M -8C3-0SOOOO 05 TENSION STATION Ol•OS-03 BOLT M24X220 8 1 8 

e/204·HST3-001 HC694"M·BC3-050000 05 TENSION STATION 0'1·05-04 NUTM24 8 0.11 1 

204,HSH-001 HC694-M -8C3-0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 1-05-05 SPRING WASHER M24 8 0.015 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-B0-050000 05 TENSION STATION' 1-06 UPN120 2 ''66.309 133 
204-HST3-001 HC694·M·8C3-0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 1-06-03 BOLT M16X180 8 0.31 2 

'104·HST3-001 HC694-M·80-0SOOOO -OS TENSION STATION 1-06-04 NUTM16 8 0.0333 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·8C3-0SOOOO 05 TENSION STATION 1·06-05 Sorin.11 Washer M16 8 0.004 0 

•204·HST3-001 HC694·M·B0-050000 05 TENSION STATION 1-07 UPN120 4 13.3588 53 
204·HST3-001 HC694-M -BC3-0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 01-07-0S Countersunk Bolt Ml6XSO 8 0.078 l 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M -BC3.050000 05 TENSION STATION 01-07-06 NUTiM16 8 0.0333 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M -BC3·050000 OS TENSION STATION 01-07-07 WASHERM16 8 0.0086 0 



i:/CIARESCO 
;, .J F0flMANU .. •,\. 1 llfONt.>ANOINL>U'.H t1ALl,'~UJ1< I ~ 

g ,. ;, I 'f: ·-,' ····mt ~ .. A•:,,.,.,. ~ ~~OTALQTVtm[·; ::.J[IOTAL~a ~ OBIN SHEET NO J t Drawing No. , ~ Sheet No. . , Mark , !" .. ITEMS OESCRAPTI • UNIT WT. E - -
.......... , ............. ,_~•'- -·--· __ ......... ......._. _-..._ ........ ;.J....,, .1-.:i.... .... ~ ERECTED ...,_,_....,_....._ R£CT£0 ------~---- ~-----------------~-=------------~---r1n W asher M16 204 ST3-001 HC6!M M 80-050000 S TENSION STATION .. ' 1 07-08 0004 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M-8C3 -0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 01-08 Pl8X80 1 12.66362 13 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 01-09-01 UPN120 2 20.234 40 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M·8C3·0SOOOO 05 TENSION STATION lol-09-02 BOLT M12X40 8 0.0474 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3..0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 1o1.og.03 NUT1Ml2 8 0.0173 0 

204-HST3.001 HC694-M-BCH)50000 OS TENSION STATION 01·09·04 SQ BEVEL WASHER M12 8 0.008 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3-050000 OS TENSION STATION 1n1.09.os Sf'lrino Washer Ml2 8 0.00728 0 

204-HST3·001 HC694-M -BC3-050000 05 TENSION STATION 02-01 Pl10X150 l 147.1312 147 

204·HSn·OOl HC694·M-8C3·0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 02-02 PL10X317 2 55.35663 111 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M-8C3-050000 OS TENSION STATION 02-03 UPN200 1 161.9835 162 

204·HSn-001 HC694·M·BC3-0SOOOO loS TENSION STATION 02-03-01 R0030 1 ll.2074436S 12 

204-HST3·001 HC694·M-8C3.()50000 OS TENSION STATION 02-04 Pl2XS83 1 18.0742S22 18 

204· HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3·0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION 02-05 PL10~180 4 3.17925 13 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION fl2-11 BOLT M24X100 4 0.485 2 

204·HSn-OOl "-·~"-l~oo,,.~ 02-12 BOLT M16X60 20 0.117 2 

204·HST3--001 HC694·M·BC3 TENSION STATION 02-13 BOLT M12X30 4 0.0402 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BO· TENSION STATION n2-14 NUTM24 4 0.11 0 

204-HST3·001 HC694·M·8C3--0S TENSION STATION OHS NUT Ml6 20 0.0333 1 

204-HST.3-001 HC694-M-8C3-0S TENSION STATION "' OH6 NUTM12 4 0.0173 0 

204-HSU-001 HC694·M·BC3-0S TENSION STATION 02-17 SPRING WASHER M24 4 0.015 0 

204·HST3-001 ~-80-050000 05 TENSION STATION OHS Sorin• Washer M16 20 0.004 0 

204-HST3 -001 ·BC3·0SOOOO 05 TENSION STATION 02-19 Serina: Washer Ml2 4 0.00728 0 

204,HSTl-001 HC694-M,BC3-050000 OS TENSION STATION 03,W UPN120 1 ,69.111468 69 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-050000 05 TENSION STATION 3-02 PIPE88.9XS 2 66.95 134 

204-HST3·001 HC694·M·8C3-0SOOOO OS TENSION STATION .w 3.03 Pl10X150 4 2.94375 12 

204-HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3·050000 05 TENSION STATION 03-04 HST20/30 4 0.4 2 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-050000 OS TENSION STATION 03·05 80l TM20X50 4 0.194 1 

204·HST3·001 HC694- TENSION STATION 03·06 NUTM20 4 0.0644 0 

204-HSn-OOl HC694· TENSION STATION" ~, 3.07 SPRING WASHER M20 4 ,, 0.01 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694 TENSION STATION 04 L60X6 2 222.461848 445 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-0SOOOO 05 TENSION STATION 04·05 B0LTM12X40 20 0.0474 1 

204-HST3 -001 HC694·M -BC3-050000 05 TENSION STATION n,,06 NUTM12 20 0.0173 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3--050000 lo5 TENSION STATION >4-07 Sorin., Washer M12 20 0.00728 0 

.204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3·0SOOOO 05 TENSION STATION >4·08 HST·M16/2S 8 0.36 3 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·B0--060000 i>6 FEED HOPPER n1-01 Pl6X40 2 3.37236 7 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 1-02 PL6X40 2 1.3188 3 

204·HST3--001 HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 1-03 BOLTM12X40 40 0.0474 2 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·B0--060000 06 FEED HOPPER kl1·04 NUTM12 40 0.0173 l 

204-HST3!.()()1 HC694·M-BC3-060000 '6 FEEO HOPPER n1-0s WASHERM12 40 0.00627 0 

204,HST3-001 HC694·M·BC~ FEED HOPPER 2·01 PL6X40 2 2.80716 6 

204-HSn-001 HC694·M·8C3 FEED HOPPER ' " 2-02,-, . Pl6X40 2 1.3188 3 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3 FEEO HOPPER 2-03 BOLT M l 2X40 32 0.0474 2 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3--060000 FEEO HOPPER 2-04 NUT M12 32 0.0173 1 

204,HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3--060000 06 FEED HOPPER 02-05 WASHER M12 32 0.00627 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3--060000 06 FEED HOPPER ~ -- 3 -~- PL4X380 22 23.68358 521 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M-BCl-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 03-05 NUT M12 22 0.1038 2 

t204IHsn-001 HC694·M·8C3·060000 06 FEE D HOPPER ,e, )3-06 ,. WASHERM12 22 0.03762 1 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M-8C3·060000 06 FEED HOPPER 

~ 
Pl4X380 46 19.81848 912 

204·HST3-001 ~ HC694·M-BC3--060000 06 FEED HOPPER NUTMl:2:r "' 46 0.0865 4 

204·HST3·001 HC694· M·BC3-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER WASHER M12 46 0.0313S 1 

204·HST3-·-001 HC694! t;.1-BC3·060000 06 FEED HOPPER OS PL4X380 4 17.27508 69 

204-HST3-001 . 00 ... 5·05 NUT Ml2 4 0.086S 0 

204•HST3-001 0 HOPPER 5-06 WASHERM12 4 0.03135 0 

204·HST3·001 OHOPPER 06-01 L60X6 37 S.S7691 206 

204-HST3-001 HOPPER 06-04 BOLTM12XSO 74 0.05 4 

204-HST3-001 HOPPER 06·05 NUTM12 74 0.0173 1 

204-HST3-001 HOPPER 06-06 Snrfn1r,Wasliei:..M'lll 74 0.00728 1 

204·HST3-00I HC694·M·BC3·060000 06 FEED HOPPER 7-01 L60X6 37 S.S7691 206 

204-Hsn-001 HC69-4·M·BC3-060000 !06 FEEO HOPPER 7-04 BOLTM12XSO 74 0.05 4 

204-HSf3-001 HC694·M·BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 7-05 NUTM12 74 0.0173 1 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M~8C3--060000 I06 FEEO HOPPER 7-06 Sorin• Washer M12 74 0.00728 1 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-o60000 06 FEED HOPPER 8 LSOX5 2 3.649204 7 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3·060000 06 FEED HOPPER 1)9 LSOXS 36 4.690742 169 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 10-01 RU88£R10X440 1 4.23852 4 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·8C3-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 10-02 Pl 6X40 1 1.48836 1 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·8C3·060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 10-03 PL6X40 2 0.173328 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M•BC3-060000 i>6 FEED HOPPER 10-04 80LTM12X40 10 0.0474 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 10·0S NUTM12 10 0.0173 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 10-06 WASHERM12 10 0.00627 0 

204·HST3·00 l HC694·M·BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 11·01 Pl4X425 1 19.76479 20 

204,HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3.Q60000 06 FEED HOPPER , 11-01-08 NUT M12 •L~ l 0.0519 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 11-01-09 WASHERM12 1 0.018Sl 0 

204· HST3-001 HC694'"1·8 C3·060000 06 FEED HOPPER 11.QJ BOLT M12X40 1 .,:-:' ,10 0.0474 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 11·08 NUTM12 10 0.0173 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 11-09 WASHERM12 10 0.00627 0 

204-HST3·001 HC694-M-80-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 12 PL8X40 22 7.51088 165 

204·HST3-001 HC694,M·8C3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 13 PL8X40 46 6.25488 288 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·8C3·060000 06 FEED HOPPER 14 Pl8X40 4 5.75248 23 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 15 RUBBER10X90 2 48.735 97 



~ L - 'L . , •.. .,._ .... ·mrz~=~EJOTALQlYIL' . ll[' TOTALWT• Drawing No. l Sheet No. • 1 , Mark ITEM - · - UNIT WT. ~-· 
~~.._, ... -~ ,,._ .4 .__.. .... .., ... , ··-·· .-. •• ~ .......... ..it t.,-.u.:....- ~ ~ ERECTED ,,_ .......... - ERECTE -- - -- - - - - -- - - - - ---------- -- - - --- - - - - -

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 16-01 RUBBER10X2SO 2 4.2Sl2S 9 

204·HST3-00 I HC694·M·BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 16-02 RUBBERIOX200 2 1.33 3 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 17-01 RU88ER10X2SO 2 l.662S 3 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 17-02 RU88ER10X2SO 2 3.53875 7 

204-HST.3-{)0l HC694-M-8C3-0600 00 06 FEED HOPPER 18 PL3X1074 12 49 .96304427 600 

204'HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 19 PL3X1074 23 42,37523427 975 

204-HSB -001 HC694-M-8C3-060000 06 FEED HOPPER 10 PLJX1074 2 37.31669427 75 

204-HST3i001 HC694-M-BC3-060000 06 FEEO HOPPER 21 U BOLTM16X24S-R30.S 74 0.4838 36 

204-HST3-001 -· 07 CarvinR: Idler 01 PL8Xl00 138 22.523904 3108 

204·HST3-001 - 07 Carving Idler 031 U BOLT Ml2X23S·R30.5 552 0.26714 147 

204+t·IST3-001 ... 08 TROUGHEO RETURN IDLER 01 L70X7 46 17.9640112 826 

204-HST3-00lt - 0 08 TROUGHEO RETURN IOLER 03 U BOLT M12X23S-R30.S 184 ·(°'26714 49 

204-HSTl-001 -- 09 FLAT RETURN IDLER 01 L70X7 2 13.0521 26 

204·HST3-001 ·- 09 FLAT RETURN IDLER 031 U BOLT M12X235-R30.5 B 0.26714 2 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 01 ROD130 2 34.91743475 70 

204-HST3-00I HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 02 i UPNLOO 2 21.899324 44 

204-HST3--001 HC694-M-8C3-1DOO 10 SELF ALIGNING 04 R0060 4 6.547628869 26 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M-8tHOOO 10 SELF ALIGNING 05 ROD60 2 2.885395773 • 
204-HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3·1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 06 FllSXO 2 1.445499 3 

204,HST3..()01 HC694-M-BC3·1000 10 SELF ALIGNING • ~7 FUIXO 2 0.7105192 1 

204-HST3-001 -iC694-M-8C3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 08 FB70X6 2 0.52752 I 

204-HSTJ--001 HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 09 PIPE64.8X2.9 2 0.079668 0 

204·HST3·001 -tC694-M-BC3·1000 10 SELF ALI GNING 10 FL4XO 2 0.0719374 0 

204-HST3..()01 iC694-M•BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 11 U BOLT M12X23S·R30.5 8 0.26714 2 
204-HST3-00I HC694-M-B0-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 12 PIPE 1/8" 2 0.305 I 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 13 HEX.BAR15 2 0.066 0 

204·HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 17 BOLTM12X3S 4 0,038 0 

;,204·HST3--001 HC694·M·BC3·1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 18 BOLT M10X2S 8 0.0257 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-8C3-1000 10 SEtF ALIGNING 19 BOLT M8X25 16 0.0139 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-1000 IOSELF ALIGNING 20 s .. NUTM16 4 0.0333 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-1DOO 10 SELF ALIGNING 21 NUTM12 20 0.0173 0 

204;HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-1000 IOSELF ALIGNING '" ' 22 
Sorinir W.isher M12 20 0.00728 0 

204-HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3·1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 23 sorlna. wash er MS 8 0.009 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 24 Spring Washer M12 16 0.00728 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M· BC3·110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-01 6XS0 I O.S887S I 

204' HST3-001 HC694·M·SC3·110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11·02 6X50 1 0.355605 0 

204-HSH-001 HC694·M·BC3· 110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-03 6X70 6 0.883596 s 
204-HST3-00I HC694-M-BC3-110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-04 6X60 150 0.782802 117 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3- l 10000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-0S 6Xl90 6 1.7898 II 

204·HST3-00I HC694-M-BC3-110000 11 ELECSWITCHESSUPPORTS 11-06 L6X70 2 0.619836 1 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M-8C3-110000 11 ElEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-07 PLSX90 4 0.7065 3 

204-HST3-001 ~,1r BC3·110000 

11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-08 PLSX90 4 0.7065 3 

204·HST3-001 M-8C3-110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-()9 {Hold ) EYE BOLT M10X10S 150 o.s 75 

t2~:f1ST3-001 M· BC3·110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS IMO U BQLT Ml2X23S·R30.5 150 0.26714 40 

204•HST3·001 M·8C3·110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11·11 B0lTMSX20 8 0.01S 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-110000 II ELEC SWIT(HES SUPPORTS 11-12 8 0 .003 0 

204-HSTJ-001 HC694·M·BC3-110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-13 ~ASHERMS 8 0.006 0 

'204·HST3-001 H(694·M·BC3·110000 11 ELECSWITCHES SUPPORTS 11·1' 20 12 0.0123 0 

204-HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3·110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-l S NUTM8 12 O.OOS2 0 

204-Hsnrooi::: HC694-M-BC3·110000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11·16 SPRING WASHER MS 12 0.006 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3·ll0000 11 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-17 BOLT Ml0X35 13 0.0307 0 

2~HST3-001 HC6941fv1-BC3·110000 11 ElEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11-18 NUTMlO 313 0.0116 4 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·8C311 ELEC SWITCHES SUPPORTS 11·19 Sprin11 Washer MlO 163 0.004 I 

'l204-HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-12 2 Set Of Chutes 01/4-01 F860X10 2 28.2129 56 

204-HSH-001 HC694-M-8C3- 2 Set Of Chutes 01/4-<12 PL6X98S 1 493.S131948 494 

204-H5T3-00I HC694·M-8C3- 2 Set Of Chutes~· 011.4-02-09"- m ~e0on.10X638 ,.t l, H < 17 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3·120000 12 Set Of Chu tes 01/4-02-10 Teflon 10X1192 2 32 64 

,204·HST3-001 HC694•M•BC3·120000 12 Set Of Chutes ,;;i .. 01/4·12 BOLT M20X50 44 0.194 9 

204-H ST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 01/4-13 NUTM20 44 0.0644 l 

204·HST3-00I HC6941M-BC3-l20000 12 Set-Of Chutes ·- 01/4-14 s WASHERM20 <'44"1 0:0112 I 
204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3·120000 12 Set Of Chutes 01/4·15-<ll Flat Countersunk nib bolt M12X30 92 0.029 3 

£204:HS'8,001 HC694-M•BC3·120000 12 Set Of Chutes - Oi'l4·15-02 NUT M12¥ , f 92 0.0173 2 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 01/4-16 WASHERMl2 92 0.00627 I 

204-HSTl-001 H<!694•M~8G3• i20000 1·2~Set Of GhuteSIIT)I 0214-28 . 80lTM20XS0 36 0.194 7 
204·HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3· 120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4·29 NUT M20 36 0.0644 2 
204·HST3-001 HC694,M,BC3a Set Of Chutes 02/4 -30 WASHE,RM20' 36 0.0172 1 

204-HST3-001 ~r f,<.l .4. M .Q(3. Set Of Chules 02/4 -31-01 eunk nib bolt M12X30 254 0.029 7 
204-HST3\-001 l.h94-M-BC3d Set Of Chutes::. 214-31-02 2S4 0.0173 4 

204-HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3·1 20000 12 Sel Of Chutes 02/4·32 Sprin11 Wouher M12 254 0.00728 2 

204·HST3--001 HC694iM-BC3-120000 12,Sel dt Chutes 2/4-(1-01 860X10 l 92.S48674 93 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M,BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4-Cl-01-12 Teflon 10X24S 2 6 12 

204-HST3+obl HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4-C:1-01-13 !Teflon 10X245 2 8.9 18 
204-HST3 -001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4-C2-02 F860Xl0 1 192.30726 192 

204·HST3-00U HC694·M·BC3·12booo H !Sefdf Chutes 02/4·C2-02•14 ef/on 10X671 2 17.5 ,35 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4 -C2-02-1S Teflon 10X741 1 19.4 19 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 2/4-C2-02-16 Teflon 10X9S9 1 25.1 25 
204-HST3·001 HC694-M-8C3-1 LIJIJ( N 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4·C3-02 PL6X1136 1 195.527756 196 

204-HST3-001 HC694 -M·BC3·12000( 2 Sef'df Chutes 02/4-C3-02-17 Teflon 10X11 36 2 28.6 57 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 2 Set Of Chutes 02/4-C3-<l2-18 reflon 10X223 I 3,2 3 



' ,1 ARESCO uf ... fO~ MANllfA(. fllkltlli AN0 1NlJU'>1k•Al f.'MO Jll I'> 

- • . • U I !I!-. . . . . . . 
204·HST3-001 HC694-M·B0·120000 12 Set Of Chutes lo2/4-C3-02·19 eflon 10X100 1 1.5 2 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M-8C3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4·C3-02-21 Teflon 10X660 I 13.3 13 

204-HSn--OOI HC694·M·8C3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4-0-02·22 freRon 10X660 I 14.6 15 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4 ·28 BOLT M20XS0 llO 0.194 23 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M-80· 120000 12 Set Of Chutes kl3'4-29 NUTM20 120 0.0644 8 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-8C3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4·30 WASHERM20 120 0.0172 2 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·6C3·I20000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-31-01 Countersunk nib bolt Ml2X30 300 0.029 9 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M·BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-31-02 NUTM12 300 0.0173 5 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-32 Sorln2 Washer M12 300 0.00728 2 

204-HSB -001 HC694 -M -BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4·81·26 ROD30 15 S.548838024 83 

204·HST3--001 HC694·M·80·120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-81-27 ROD30 15 0.554883802 8 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-Cl-Ol F880Xl0 I 209.8490888 210 

204-Hffi--001 HC694•M•BC3.2 Set Of Chutes 103/4-Cl -01-14 Teflon 10X690 ' 2 16.1 32 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3 - 2 Set Of Chutes 03/4-Cl-01-15 Teflon 10X706 1 18.6 19 

"f'2Q4-HSU-001 HC694-M-BC3- 2 Set Of Chutes 03/4-Cl-01-16 eflon 10X69D 1 18.2 18 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC3- 2 Set Of Chutes 03/4-Cl-02 F86SX10 1 213.3986704 213 

204-HST3-001 aC694-M-8C3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-C2-02-17 1Ttiflon ·10X805 2 14.8 ·30 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-1 -,rvvv, 11 -i Set Of Chutes 03/4·(2-02·18 Teflon 10X840 I 22 22 

204-HST3--001 HC694-M-8C3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-C2-02-19 

Ir 
1 18 18 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 0314-(3-03 1 372.0683968 372 

204-HSTMOI HC694·M·SC3--120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4·0-03-12 2 23.3 47, 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4-C3-0H3 1 40.07 40 

>204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 03/4·C3-03•23 1 33.9 34 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·8C3-~Chutes ""'-''-"' 1 136.3169248 136 

204-HSn--OOl HC694-M-BC3-l 2 Set Of Chutes 04/4'01 LSOXS 2 4.524 9 

204·HST3 ·001 HC694 ·M·BC3·1 2 Set Of Chutes 04/4-02 LSOXS 2 2.639 s 
,204-HST3--001 HC694-M-B0·120000 12 Set Of Chutes 04/4-031 C X Pl4X30 8 0.07536 ~ 1 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M-8C3-120000 12 Set Of Chu1es 04/4-04 PL4X600 1 124.3817408 124 

204-HSTl·OOI HC694·M·80·120000 12 Set Of Chutes 01 04/4!-0S Pl4X604 1 56.6245776 57 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3·120000 12 Set Of Chulc~s 04/4·12 LSOXS 2 4.4486 • 
t204-HST3-001 HC694-M· BC3·110000 12 Set Of Chutes 04/4·13 lSOXS 2 2.S636 5 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M-6C3-120000 12 Set Of Chutes 04/4·14 GRATING30X100BB30X4X680 I 30.09 30 

204-HSn--OOl HC694·M·BC3-13 13 Safetv Ruards 01 Perforated PL1XS00 1 64 .272600S 64 

204·HST3·001 HC694·M·BC3·13 13 Safetv iruards 01-05 B0LTM12X40 1 0.3792 0 

Y 204-HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-13 13 Safetv ruuds "1·06 NUTM12 1 0.1384 0 

204-HST3 -001 HC694-M-BC3-13 13Safe tvouards 01-07 WASHERM12 I 0.05016 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3·13 13 Safetv RUards 01-08 WASHERM12 1 0.05016 0 

204-HST3·001 HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safety .11uards 02 Perforated PL2X700 1 20.0690903 20 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M•BC3·13 13·Safeh,· ... rards\ ~ a D2-05 "" 
=, 80LTM12X40 1 0.3792 0 

204-HSTl-001 HC694·M-BC3·13 13 Safetv 111:uards 02-06 NUTM1 2 1 0.1384 0 

204-H STl-OOI HC694·M·80 -13 13 Safetv 11:uards 02-07 WASHERM12 1 0.05016 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-13 13Safetv1ruards 02-D8 WASHER M12 1 0.05016 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·80 ·13 13 Safetv RUards "' 03·01 lSOXS 2 18.457 ;:_37 

204,HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3·13 13 Safetv 11:uards 03·02 LSOXS I 28.618 29 

204-HSTl-001 HC694-M-80-13 13 Safetv ouards 'le ~ 03·03."81 lift!f!I; " LSOXS l 22.93 23 

204·HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Safetviruards 03-04 L50XS 4 0.9161 1 4 

204-HSn-001 HC694·M·BO·l3 13 Safetv ruards e k>3-05 lSOXS 12 0.1885 2 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M· BC3-13 13 Safetv ouards 03-06 BOLTM12X40 12 0.0414 1 

204!HST3l(>01..i HC694-M-BC3-13 13 Saferu- ... ,ards D3-07 NUTMl2 12 0 .0173 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3·13 13 Safetv 1:i:ua rds 03-08 WASHERM12 12 0.00627 0 

'204·H5T3-001 HC694°M.:SC3-l3 13 Safetv RUa rds 03-09 WASHERM12 12 0.00627 0 

204-HST3-001 

~ 
13 Safetv auards 04·01 LSOXS 2 23.S81 47 

204·HST3:001 , 13 Saferu-o.,ards 04-02 L50XS 4 0.9425 4 

204·HST3·001 13 Safety RUards 04-03 LSOXS 4 o.•oo< 1 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3·13 - 13 Safetv - ·ards 04-04 80LTM12X40 4 0.0474 :;::: 0 

204-HST3 -001 HC694-M -BC3-13 13 SafelViruards 04·0$ NUTM12 4 0.0173 0 

204· HSJ3-001 HC694-M-BSfl 3 13 Safe ards la. 06 WASHER Ml2 4 , . i0.00627 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3·13 13 Sa fetviruards 04-07 WASHER MU 4 0.00627 0 

204~HST3-001. iRt HC694·M·BC3· l3 13 Safetv 111:uards 5 lSOXS 1 3.11 4 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M-BC3·1S 1S p!ouR.h deflector 01 PL8X80 1 34.S3304 3$ 

204-HST3-00f HC694·M·SC3•1Sl l0! 1S.nlot.u:ih deflector 01-09 BOLTM10X40 1 0,3984 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M-BC3· 1S 15 nlouirh defledor 02 UPN100 1 l S.7721 16 

204-HST3-001 HC694-M·SC3-1S 15 Dlouah deflector 03 RUBBER20X60 1 0.9006 1 

204-HST3 -001 HC694·M·BC3-15 1S lllou h deflect or 04 RUBBER20X60 I 0.8778 I 

204-HST3-001 HC694·M·B0-15 15 olouah deflector 5 U BOLTM16X24S·R30.5 4 0.4838 2 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·BC3-15 15 otouRh deflector 06 B0LTM16X200 1 0 ,44 0 

204·HST3-001 HC694·M·8C3·1S 15 nlou h deflector kl7 NUTM16 1 0.0333 0 

204-HST3-001 HC694· M· BC3· 1S 1S nlou11:h deflector D8 WASHERM16 1 0.0086 0 

204·HST3--002 HC694-M-BC3.030200 3-02 SOOXllSO ORUM 1 369.391424 369 

204-HST3-002 HC694·M· BC3-040100 04-01 630Xl150 DRUM 1 527.32378 527 

204-Hffi-002 HC694·M·8C3-030200 05-01-01 sooxuso ORUM 2 369.391424 739 

204·HST3-002 HC694·M·8C3-040100 OS-02-06 630Xl150 ORUM I 527.32378 527 

204-HST3-003 HC694-M-80-030000 03 DISCHARGE 01 Snrin"' Wire da.4 1 2.02E-08 0 

204-HST3-003 HC694·M·BC3-1000 10 SELF ALIGNING 14 Lubricatino Nippte 1/8~ 2 0.01 0 

204·HST3-003 HC694·M·8CH20000 12 Set Of Chutes 01/4-17 Packln11: cord OS 1 0 .08 0 

204-HST3 -003 HC694-M-BC3· 120000 12 Set Of Chutes 02/4-20 Packin cord OS 1 0.07 0 

204-HST3--003 HC694-M·BCH20000 1 ";,,..,t Of Chutes 03/4·20 Packina cord 05 1 0.2 0 

204-HST3-004 '"'1"rabber 01 beltrabber I 6000.0 5200 

204-HSn-004 ~arfn1t'tiouse'<'1 ~ 01 " bearln"' house 12 40.0 480 



: .. Cl ARESCO 
f C.,k a.tANtJH\( IURIN<,o,11,.Nl,J INl'U>Tt.C A l VHUJL< I!> 

[~~~~r£i~!~!~0J L ~~~~vln; ~o. : L . 
~ark '', J [ . :m-~~ ~;S7R~;;;;~~. H E OTAl QTYi3 [" ~NIT'wr.· :~ [ ·. TOTAL w:r11 Sheet ND. ... 

- ·-~ j .' ;_ ' ~. . .~ .• ,_, .. ,.-..uw.~."_.JI_ ERECTED -..1 • _ ... ...,l..<.f , ...,. EREatO 
------ - • - ~~ ---- = - ,. - . 

01 Idler 3602 

I 204-HSTI-004 I l retern idler 102 Hretern Idler I 96 10.9 "J 1046 

I 204-HSn-004 II l ttatretern idler no, llflatretern Idler II 4 12.5 I so 
I 204· HST3-004 I ldriver 101 Hmotor+ Rearbox II I 198S.O I 1985 

TOTAL 36543 



' l> 

Tech. offer 
Item No. 

2.2.3 

A 

Cl ARESCO" 
Materials inspection Report.)'-"°~ ._ri:,.:,cA 

Description 

PLC panel 

Panel Auxiliaries 

MCB: iC60N 2P IOA incoming 

MCB: iC60N lP 6A for PLC 

MCB: iC60N IP 6A for panel fan 

Fuse 3 A for IO card 

Fuse 10 A for filed signals 

MCB: iC60N 1 P 20A for panel 

Fan+ Grill 

Panel lighting +door limit switch 

thermostat 

Terminal block for all signals 

Socket with cover single phase 20 Vac +RCCB 30mA 

wiring, ducts, terminals, labeling 

CE ~ 
V 

-

www.arescoeg.com EN 1090 Slructurnl S1eel U • U2 ·PP· S 

I I . Lill 
~.) 

Unit 

I 

1 

I 

2 

I 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

I 

l 

Quantity 

Unit 

Unit 

Unit 

Unit 

Unit 

Unit 

Unit 

Unit 

Unit 

Set 

Unit 

Scl 



~ 

~ 
~ 
3 
® "' 
r., 3 
~[ 
8 

B 

Cl ARESCO" 
Automation pa11 

PLC 12 slots backplane BMXXBPl200 

X80 AC Power Supply Module, 100 ... 240 V AC, 36W BMXCPS3500 

M340 CPU Level 2 - Modbus I Ethernet BMXP342020 

X80 Digital Input Module, 32 chaimels, 48 V DC, Positive (sink) BMXDDI3203 

X80 Digital Output Relay Module, 8 channels, 125 V DC / 250 V AC, NO BMXDRA0815 

X80 Analog Output Module, 4 channels, isolated BMXAM00410 

X80 Analog Input Module, High Speed, 8 channels, isolated BMXAMT0810 

40-way removable tenn.inal block with e:;ge clamp type BMXFTB4000 

28-way removable terminal block with cage clamp type BMXFTB2800 

20-way removable terminal block with screw clamp BMXFIB2010 

Hannony GTU - 15 Touch Smart Display XGA HMIDT732 

Open BOX V2 for Universal Panel HMIG5U2 

I Unit 

1 Unit 

1 Unit 

3 Unit 

3 Unit 

1 Unit 

2 Unit 

3 Unit 

2 Unit 

4 Unit 

I Unit 

I Unit 

j ...__II _c ___.__, P_anel __________ __._J_______._.11 

CE 
www.arescoeg.com rn 1090 Structural Sfllel 

~ 
~ 

U • U2 • PP • S 9001 • 14001 • 45001 



II 

2.2.4 

A 

B 

C 

,1 ARESCO~ 
2200**800*500 (H*W *D) IP 42 sheet metal 1.5 nun 

ACC panel 

Panel incoming 

MCCB 3P - 50A- 50KA 

Mechanical interlock 

Outgoings 

MCB 2P63A 

MCB 2P 16A 

MCB 2P IOA 

MCB2P6A 

Panel Auxiliaries 

Indication lamp 220 Vac 

Indication lamp 48 VDC 

Emergency stop safety relay 

j Emergency stop 

CE ~ 
0 

www.arescoeg.com rn 1090 Structural Steel V • V2 • PP • S 9001 - 14001 - 45001 

Unit 

2 Unit 

1 Unit 

1 Unit 

12 Unit 

1 Unit 

19 Unit 

2 Unit 

2 Unit 

1 Unit 

Unit II 



II 

E 

G 

2.2.5 

A 

B 

C 

Cl ARESC0° 
Voltmeter O - 300 VAC 

Voltmeter O - 60 VDC 

Panel Accessories 

Ducts, omega bar, terminal , labeling , wiring ... etc 

Panel: 2200*800*500 (H*W*D) Form IA - Local made IP 42 

Lighting panel 

Panel incoming: MCCB 3P - 80A- 25KA 

Outgoings 

MCB 2P 16A 

MCB4P 16A 

MCB 2P25A 

MCB 2P 16A + Earth leakage 30mA 

impulse relay 

Silent Contactor 2P-40A 

Panel Auxiliaries 

Indication lamp 220 Vac 

I CT 100\ l 

CE ~ 
~ 

www.arescoeg.com EN 1090 Structural Sb.lei U - U2 - PP - S 9001 - 14001 - 45001 

2 Unit 

1 Unit 

1 Set 

1 Unit 

1 Unit 

2 Unit 

12 Unit 

1 Unit 

3 Unit 

4 Unit 

5 Unit 

3 Unit 

Unit u 



+ ... 
~ -;::;.., 
U1 ., 

"'" i ... 

Cl ARESCO'' 
3 ph digital ammeter 

selector 7 pos 

Voltmeter O - 400 YAC 

Astronotnic Timer 

E Panel Accessories 

Ducts, omega bar, terminal , labeling , wiring ... etc 

G Panel : 2200*1000*500 (H*W*D) Fonn IA- Local made IP 42 

2.2.13 Earthing BOQ 

I 50mm2 flexible connection 30mmx270mm 

3 PVC Earthing conductor Y/G 50 mm 

5 Earthing Conductor Bare Copper 95 mm2 

6 Concrete Inspection Pit with Cover 

7 Earth Rod (Clamp-Stud) 3-meter length 

7.1 Copper Earthing rod 1.5 m x 3/4" 

7.2 Coupling For Rod 

CE 
www.arescoeg.com EN 1090 Struttv111l Steel U • U2 - PP • S 9001 - 14001 - 45001 

l Unit 

1 Unit 

l Unit 

1 Unit 

l Set 

5 PCS 

100 Meter 

40 Meter 

5 PCS 

10 PCS 

5 PCS 



+ s 
,::;.., 
u, .. .., " 
i ... 

7.3 

7.4 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Cl ARESCO" 
Cable to Rod Connection Clamp 

Rod Head Driving Stud 

Earthing Rail (Test Clamp) 6x50x600 mm Complete with Isolators 

Brass L ine Support for 16 mm2 

Brass Line Support for 50 mm2 

Brass Line Support for 95 mm2 

Copper Conductor Lug 16 mm2 

Copper Conductor Lug 50 mm2 

Copper Conductor Lug 95 mm2 

Square Conductor Clamp 16 mm2 

Square Conductor Clamp 50 mm2 

Square Conductor Clamp 95 mm2 

CE ~ 
~ 

www.arescoeg.com Ell 1090 Structural Steel U • U2 - PP - $ 9001 - 14001 - 45001 

5 PCS 

2 PCS 

5 PCS 

135 PCS 

200 PCS 

70 PCS 

24 PCS 

16 PCS 

14 PCS 

12 PCS 

8 PCS 

7 PCS 



+ .., 
.§ 
"'.,, 
UI .. 

"'" ~ 
°' w 

,1 ARESCO" 

@Hitachi Energy Transformer technical data sheet 

General Speeilicalion 
Transformer Type 
Standard 
Installation 

Expansion Method 

Oil type 
Phase 

Frequency [Hz] 
Vector group 
1ypc of cooling 

Altitude (be low -) [mJ 
Insulation class 

Ambient Temperature (Max) ['CJ 

Average Oil Temperature rise [KJ 

Avcra!le Winding Temperature rise [Kl 

Winding 

Rated Power (kVA] 

Rated Voltage @ No load [VJ 
Maximum system Voltage [kV] 

BIL (Dasie Impulse Withstand Level) [k VJ Power Frequency withstand Level (kV] 

Tapping (Off circuit lap changer) 
Connections 
Conductor Material 

Guaranteed Perfonnance Data at Nominal Tap, 95@°C 

No load loss 
[W) Load loss 
[WJ Total loss 
[WJ Impedance (%] 

www.arescoeg.com 

CE ~RJi 
Ell 1090 Sfruct~rnl Steel le Y 

~ 
~ 

U • U2- PP - S 

EG1RA/TECIO I /Q-1 

Oil Immersed Transfom1cr- Distribulion-
IBC60076 
Outdoor 

Hermetically Scaled 

Oil - Mineral - General 
3 
50 
Dyn ll ONAN 
1000 
A 

45 

55 

60 

Primary Secondary 

1(,0() I 1600 

I 1000 520 
12 
75 

I.I 

28 3 
+2x2.5%-4x2.5% 

DELTA -
cu WYE 

cu 

I 950 ( + 15% Tolerance) 

14900 (+15% Tolerance) 

16850 (+10% Tolerance) 

6 ( "- l 0% Tolerance) 

10th RAMADAN CITY- EGYPT 



"' ·"' . .. :r 
. r" ti) ,,, .. 
: gJ ... 

'o~ ,. n 
• OJ. n, 

J» 

Cl ARESCO" 
Preliminarily Dimensions, approximately 

2080 (±1 0% allowance) 
Length [mm]Width 1280 (±10% allowance) 
[mm] Height fmmj 1850 (±I 0% allowance) 
Oil Weight [kg) 800 (±10% allowance) 
Total Wei1tht fkl!.l 4700 (±10% allowance) 

Accessories: Tank: Carbon Steel 
- Rating plate, Li fling Lug, Drain Plug , Tanking Earth , Off-Load Tap Changer Painting*: Electrostatic painting,C3M 

- Bi-directional rollcr-(Diameter,C·C): 160 / 820 Color: RAL 7033,80· I 20µm 
- High \l:lltage Bushing : Porcelain Bushing DT20NF250 

Customer termination: 
- Low Voltage Bushing Porcelain Bushing DTl/3 150 Primary Secondary 

-DMCR CoMection Type via Cable Box' IP54' vio Cable Box'IP54' 
- Pressure Relief Valve without contact ,TIO 

Bushings Position Top Top 
E-'<tension busbar 

Not Included Not Included 

Undrilled AL plate will be provided 

Notes 
·Other accessories which are not mentioned in the above statements are not included. 

-Cable connection and termination materials are not included. (e.g. cable lug, flexible bus bar)· Tests : Routine tests according !EC standard. 

-The tolerances for all guaranteed values are subject to !EC standard . 

. If no other standards or rules are specified, transformers are manufactured according to !EC standard. 

·The pointing mentioned above offers protect ion against corrosion(such as in Urban and industrial atmospheres, moderate sulfur dioxide pollution; coaslal areas wilh low salinity). However, lf lhe environment is more aggressive, the 
customer must notify us lo prepare the design accordingly. 

-·This distribution transformer is designed for normal loads (e.g., residential use). In case of any olher special load types such as VSD, special motors, harmonics, or pholovoltaic applicalions, the customer must notify us so that we can 

www.arescoeg.com 

prepare the design accordingly. 

(~~Wl~l)~I 

( E: r<"' R "1 
EN 1090 Structural Steel lt: Y 

~ 
V 

U • U2 •PP· S 

( RHI) tJ~l ',$Jl...t:l....l 

111\u:.:nlCil,&.. 
?<.)'~¾,. 

flSO} 
~~,r 

9001 • 14001 • 45001 


